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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Total By College

Report 1

College
BBC
BSHS
BGS

NC

IGS
TSS
ACGS
GT

TGS

Points
38
36
34
27
26
22
21
17
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Summary By College Report 2
College Event 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
ACGS 13 Years 13 17 25 39 48 49 191 3
14 Years 3 23 28 29 52 53 188 5
15 Years 28 31 45 47 50 53 254 2
16 Years 17 26 27 35 39 52 196 3
Open 1 11 13 22 23 29 99 8
21
BBC 13 Years 2 9 16 18 40 44 129
14 Years 4 12 13 17 27 31 104
15 Years 1 4 8 24 30 69 10
16 Years 3 11 28 29 43 118
Open 2 10 16 18 27 30 103
38
BGS 13 Years 5 10 32 33 34 46 160 6
14 Years 2 14 15 19 32 38 120 7
15 Years 6 21 36 37 41 46 187 3
16 Years 1 9 18 19 45 97 8
Open 6 14 19 20 25 92 10
D
BSHS 13 Years 1 7 11 12 43 10
14 Years 1 10 16 49 10
15 Years 3 14 17 27 33 34 128 6
16 Years 7 10 40 42 47 50 196
Open 5 12 15 17 24 34 107 6
36
GT 13 Years 24 26 29 30 36 38 183 4
14 Years 20 22 34 44 49 51 220 2
15 Years 10 20 29 38 43 44 184 5
16 Years 21 22 38 41 48 49 219 2
Open 4 31 36 44 45 46 206 4
17
IGS 13 Years 14 42 43 45 53 54 251 1
14 Years 5 21 30 33 37 43 169 6
15 Years 5 13 18 23 26 94
16 Years 2 16 23 24 25 96 10
Open 3 42 43 48 50 52 238 2
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Summary By College Report 2
IGS 26
NC 13 Years 6 15 19 22 23 28 113 8
14 Years 18 25 39 40 46 48 216 3

15 Years 7 11 15 16 19 22 90 8

16 Years 13 20 30 32 44 46 185 5

Open 28 32 33 37 41 49 220 3

27

TGS 13 Years 41 47 50 51 52 244 2
14 Years 11 24 47 50 54 194 4

15 Years 39 48 49 51 52 54 293 1

16 Years 33 34 36 51 53 54 261 1

Open 35 38 47 51 53 54 278 1

9

TSS 13 Years 20 21 27 31 35 37 171 5
14 Years 26 35 36 41 42 45 225 1

15 Years 12 25 32 35 40 42 186 4

16 Years 8 12 14 15 31 37 117 7

Open 9 21 26 39 40 142 5

22
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
13 Years BSHS 1 4 7 8 11 12 43 10
NC 15 19 22 23 28 113 8
BBC 2 9 16 18 40 44 129 7
BGS 5 10 32 33 34 46 160 6
TSS 20 21 27 31 35 37 171 5
GT 24 26 29 30 36 38 183 4
ACGS 13 17 25 39 48 49 191 3
TGS 3 41 47 50 51 52 244 2
IGS 14 42 43 45 53 54 251 1
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
14 Years  BSHS 1 6 7 9 10 16 49 10
BBC 4 12 13 17 27 31 104 8
BGS 2 14 15 19 32 38 120 7
IGS 5 21 30 33 37 43 169 6
ACGS 3 23 28 29 52 53 188 5
TGS 8 11 24 47 50 54 194 4
NC 18 25 39 40 46 48 216 3
GT 20 22 34 44 49 51 220 2
TSS 26 35 36 41 42 45 225 1
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
15 Years BBC 1 2 4 8 24 30 69 10
NC 11 15 16 19 22 90 8
IGS 5 9 13 18 23 26 94 7
BSHS 14 17 27 33 34 128 6
GT 10 20 29 38 43 44 184 5
TSS 12 25 32 35 40 42 186 4
BGS 6 21 36 37 41 46 187 3
ACGS 28 31 45 47 50 53 254 2
TGS 39 48 49 51 52 54 293 1
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
16 Years IGS 2 6 16 23 24 25 96 10
BGS 1 5 9 18 19 45 97 8
TSS 12 14 15 31 37 117 7
BBC 4 11 28 29 43 118 6
NC 13 20 30 32 44 46 185 5
BSHS 7 10 40 42 47 50 196 4
ACGS 17 26 27 35 39 52 196 3
GT 21 22 38 41 48 49 219 2
TGS 33 34 36 51 53 54 261 1
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
Open BGS 6 8 14 19 20 25 92 10
ACGS 1 11 13 22 23 29 99 8
BBC 2 10 16 18 27 30 103 7
BSHS 5 12 15 17 24 34 107 6
TSS 7 9 21 26 39 40 142 5
GT 4 31 36 44 45 46 206 4
NC 28 32 33 37 41 49 220 3
IGS 3 42 43 48 50 52 238 2
TGS 35 38 47 51 53 54 278 1
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College Report 4
13 Years
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
ACGS 1 13 13 11:10.1 3315 Joseph Stoddart
2 17 17 11:16.8 3313 Campbell Mcintyre
3 25 26 11:30.2 3304 Joseph Lindsay
4 39 41 11:54.2 3300 Lachlan Henry
5 48 52 12:06.8 3309 Henry Hillier
6 49 56 12:16.9 3308 James Thomson
Sum Places 191
Points 3
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BBC 1 2 2 10:30.9 0300 Seth Mahony
2 9 9 10:52.1 0316 Cooper Beachy-Head
3 16 16 11:12.4 0317 James De Stefani
4 18 18 11:19.2 0301 Lachlan Rayner
5 40 43 11:55.2 0315 Angus Scott
6 44 47 11:58.5 0313 Peekay Conias
Sum Places 129
Points 7
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BGS 1 5 5 10:40.6 1300 Archie Austin
2 10 10 10:57.5 1301 Kobbi Griffiths
3 32 34 11:45.4 1302 George Collins
4 33 35 11:46.1 1303 Oliver Larsen
5 34 36 11:47.5 1304 Nick Finch
6 46 50 12:02.1 1305 Lucas Bryan
Sum Places 160
Points 6
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BSHS 1 1 1 10:05.4 2300 Isaac Bennett
2 4 4 10:36.6 2303 Noah Burke
3 7 7 10:45.3 2305 Will Heath
4 8 8 10:454 2301 Ethan Brelsford
5 11 11 11:04.8 2314 Ben Malcolm
6 12 12 11:09.5 2315 Samuel Chapel
Sum Places 43
Points 10
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
IGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
NC 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TSS 1
2

24
26
29
30
36
38
183
4

Place
14

42

43

45

53

54
251

1

Place
6

15

19

22

23

28
113

8

Place
3

41

47

50

51

52
244

2

Place
20
21

25
27
30
31
38
40

Overall
14
45
46
48
71
87

Overall
6

15

20

23

24

29

Overall
3

44

51

59

63

67

Overall
21
22

11:27.8
11:32.8
11:39.5
11:42.8
11:50.5
11:51.6

Time

11:10.9
11:57.1
11:57.2
11:59.0
12:39.2
12:54.3

Time

10:43.8
11:11.2
11:22.2
11:24.6
11:25.6
11:34.6

Time

10:34.1
11:56.9
12:05.4
12:22.2
12:28.7
12:31.2

Time
11:22.2
11:22.5

4316
4301
4303
4306
4317
4305

Bib No
5300
5304
5314
5301
5312
5310

Bib No
6305
6306
6302
6303
6300
6307

Bib No
7300
7301
7305
7302
7307
7308

Bib No
8303
8302

Joe McGahan
Finlay Casey-Ryan
Jamaji Iselin-Leone
Lachlan Hooper
Sam Russell

Jack Smith

Competitor
Sam Savage
William Booth
Jack Pye
Lachlan Savage
Jack White
Micah Lorenz

Competitor
Blake Turner
Jacob Johnson
Patrick Burchard
Paddy Moloney
Patrick Hill-Lewis
Marcus Newman

Competitor
Charlie Randall
Luke Silver
Juert Eerkens
Archer Black
Beau Campbell
Ben Burgess

Competitor
Jed Gallie
Toby O'Neill
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 27
4 31

5 35

6 37

Sum Places 171

Points 5

28
33
37
39

11:33.1
11:44.9
11:49.1
11:51.1

8304
8301
8307
8308

Jack Raff
Massimo Abela
Rory Mercer

Dru Wilson
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

14 Years
College

ACGS

College
BBC

College
BGS

College
BSHS

College

Position

o O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o gk~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

Place
3

23

28

29

52

53
188

5

Place
4

12

13

17

27

31
104

8

Place
2

14

15

19

32

38
120

7

Place
1

6

7

9

10

16

49

10

Place

Overall
3

23

28

29

66

70

Overall
4

12

13

17

27

32

Overall
2

14

15

19

33

41

Overall
1

6

7

9

10

16

Overall

Time

13:57.2
15:10.1
15:22.8
15:23.7
16:43.4
16:49.5

Time

14:04.3
14:43.9
14:48.5
15:01.2
15:21.5
15:37.6

Time

13:51.4
14:48.7
14:49.6
15:02.5
15:38.0
15:58.7

Time

13:40.4
14.08.5
14:16.8
14:34.4
14:40.3
14:58.2

Time

Bib No
3404
3403
3402
3400
3405
3409

Bib No
0413
0410
0402
0408
0415
0400

Bib No
1400
1402
1404
1403
1401
1405

Bib No
2412
2413
2407
2414
2409
2405

Bib No

Competitor
Archie Ridgway
Mac Kelley
George Bright
Hamish Ward
Toby Garraway
Jack Ryan

Competitor
Ryder Ah Fook
Matthew Deighton
Freddie Ayres
Oscar Warren
Cooper Johnson
James Alexander

Competitor
Doug Chapman
Aaron Le Dan
Will Motley
Alex Thakur
Ned Boorer
Ryan Logan

Competitor
Joseph Saunders
Harry Walker
Tom Langdon
Jesse Wilson
Matthew Maynard
Luke Forbes

Competitor
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
IGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
NC 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TSS 1
2

20
22
34
44
49
51
220
2

Place
5

21

30

33

37

43
169

6

Place
18

25

39

40

46

48
216

3

Place
8

11

24

47

50

54
194

4

Place
26
35

20
22
35
49
57
63

Overall
5

21

30

34

39

48

Overall
18
25
42
43
51
54

Overall
8

11

24

53

62

73

Overall
26
37

15:02.9
15:03.9
15:39.6
16:11.5
16:17.8
16:32.6

Time

14:05.1
15:03.2
15:30.9
15:38.6
15:49.8
16:06.9

Time

15:01.8
15:18.5
16:02.6
16:02.7
16:12.9
16:16.1

Time

14:29.4
14:40.4
15:16.6
16:13.4
16:32.2
16:54.2

Time
15:18.7
15:47.1

4400
4401
4405
4402
4409
4403

Bib No
5402
5408
5404
5405
5410
5411

Bib No
6400
6416
6419
6404
6405
6403

Bib No
7400
7402
7401
7406
7403
7410

Bib No
8400
8401

John Joyce
Jack French
Bill Fairley
Bayley Clarke
Finn Cummins

Isaac McAuliffe

Competitor
Marlgun Wagner
Connor McAdam
Callan Van Walsum
Kye Van Walsum
Oliver Purcell

Logan Harmer

Competitor
Byron Cason
Ante Salinovic
Aidan Read

Tom Sands

Kyle Brady

Ethan McNamara

Competitor
James O'Shea
Samuel Gladwin
Byron Farrington
Nick Saal

Tom Dwyer
Rufaro Zimbwa

Competitor
Zach Miller-Wright
Keahn Skipps
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 36
4 41

5 42

6 45

Sum Places 225

Points 1

38
44
45
50

15:47.9
16:03.3
16:04.2
16:12.0

8403 Bryce Frohlich
8411 Hayden Carrigan
8405 Zak Howard
8402 Harry Sullivan
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

15 Years
College

ACGS

College
BBC

College
BGS

College
BSHS

College

Position

o O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o gk~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

Place
28

31

45

47

50

53
254

2

Place
1

2

4

8

24

30

69

10

Place
6

21

36

37

41

46
187

3

Place
3

14

17

27

33

34
128

Place

Overall
31
34
55
60
67
85

Overall
1

2

4

8

24

33

Overall
6

21

39

43

47

58

Overall
3

14

17

30

36

37

Overall

Time

15:31.8
15:36.6
16:16.2
16:24.9
16:36.6
17:11.1

Time

13:07.2
13:27.7
13:34.9
14.08.7
15:14.7
15:36.1

Time

13:48.7
14:56.9
15:45.4
15:51.2
15:57.8
16:20.8

Time

13:34.0
14:28.6
14:36.3
15:27.6
15:40.7
15:41.7

Time

Bib No
3511
3505
3509
3504
3506
3516

Bib No
0507
0508
0512
0500
0504
0519

Bib No
1500
1502
1503
1505
1508
1506

Bib No
2503
2508
2506
2516
2514
2517

Bib No

Competitor
Thomas Clifford
Jonathan Wearne
Zachary Becker
Cooper Westerhuis
William Ell

Kobe McDowell-White

Competitor

Flynn Pumpa
Jackson Medway
William Chapman
Charlie Mills

Zach Beachy-Head
Archie McGown

Competitor
Finnain Raymond
Andrew Mcleod
Ethan Castle
Ethan Love

Tom Strooper
Drew Weightman

Competitor
Jack Crome
Benjo Lambert
Jack Heard
Toby Ellis
Annan Waller
Will Fletcher

Competitor
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT

College
IGS

College
NC

College
TGS

College
TSS

1

2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places
Points
Position

1

2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places
Points
Position

1

2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places
Points
Position

1

2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places
Points
Position

1

2

10
20
29
38
43
44
184
5

Place
5

9

13

18

23

26

94

7

Place
7

11

15

16

19

22

90

8

Place
39

48

49

51

52

54
293

1

Place
12
25

10
20
32
44
51
52

Overall
5

9

13

18

23

28

Overall
7

11

15

16

19

22

Overall
45
61
62
70
82
91

Overall
12
25

14:13.4
14:48.5
15:34.5
15:51.5
16:02.5
16:04.2

Time

13:36.9
14:12.8
14:23.5
14:36.6
15:06.7
15:21.6

Time

14:01.8
14:15.4
14:30.5
14:33.8
14:37.1
15:05.3

Time

15:52.8
16:27.2
16:28.3
16:40.9
17:02.4
17:21.7

Time
14:20.4
15:16.1

4501
4500
4503
4505
4502
4508

Bib No
5509
5507
5500
5512
5505
5501

Bib No
6500
6503
6505
6501
6511
6512

Bib No
7507
7502
7500
7508
7509
7510

Bib No
8501
8502

Jake McElwaine
Mitchell Taylor
Tom Cockerill
Mali Dorante
Josh Tibbits
Angus Crowe

Competitor
Braden Gibb
Cooper Bell
Leigh Vesey
Benjamin Binney
Luka Mirkovic
Patrick Smith

Competitor
Malachi Tuck
Henry Cliff
Paddy Dallimore
Sam Rogers
Harrison Turner

Izaak Vaughn

Competitor
Charlie Horn
Flynn Taylor
Joshua Roach
Daniel Da Silva
Joe Johnston
Angus Mohr

Competitor
Brayden Mercer
Jack McAuley
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 32
4 35

5 40

6 42

Sum Places 186

Points 4

35
38
46
49

15:40.1
15:43.5
15:53.4
15:59.5

8500
8503
8507
8515

Kade Aitchison
Lachlan Free
Daniel Gollan
Harry Stapleton
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College Report 4
16 Years
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
ACGS 1 17 17 21:31.0 3600 Harry McCarthy
2 26 26 22:05.1 3601 Joe Kruger
3 27 27 22:06.6 3602 Anthony Liu
4 35 35 22:47.4 3603 James Bright
5 39 39 23:06.6 3605 Jay Fisher
6 52 65 24:38.3 3609 Elijah Croxford
Sum Places 196
Points 3
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BBC 1 3 3 20:05.5 0601 Gus Gannon
2 4 4 20:13.6 0600 Matthew Bennett
3 11 11 21:02.7 0607 Mitchell Yarde
4 28 28 22:07.3 0602 Jack Cornish
5 29 29 22:22.1 0618 James Forbes
6 43 43 23:23.2 0609 Angus Deighton
Sum Places 118
Points 6
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BGS 1 1 1 19:19.9 1600 Harry Chapman
2 5 5 20:32.1 1602 Matthew Greenwood
3 9 9 20:51.7 1601 Charlie Sprott
4 18 18 21:33.0 1604 James McCoombes
5 19 19 21:35.3 1603 Fynn Boorer
6 45 47 23:40.9 1605 Jono Cooke
Sum Places 97
Points 8
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BSHS 1 7 7 20:39.3 2606 Jacob Gross
2 10 10 21:00.7 2604 Jackson Cranitch
3 40 40 23:17.4 2603 Charles Connell
4 42 42 23:21.9 2609 Thomas Moore
5 47 54 24:00.3 2605 Darcy Davine
6 50 58 24:12.6 2602 Matthew Brosnan
Sum Places 196
Points 4
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
IGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
NC 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TSS 1
2

21
22
38
41
48
49
219
2

Place
2

6

16

23

24

25

96

10

Place
13

20

30

32

44

46
185

5

Place
33

34

36

51

53

54
261

1

Place
8
12

21
22
38
41
55
57

Overall
2

6

16

23

24

25

Overall
13
20
30
32
44
50

Overall
33
34
36
59
85
89

Overall
8
12

21:38.2
21:42.5
22:56.2
23:21.1
24:04.0
24:07.6

Time

19:41.8
20:37.9
21:28.1
21:50.6
21:54.1
21:55.5

Time

21:07.3
21:37.2
22:22.1
22:37.6
23:33.7
23:55.8

Time

22:37.7
22:40.2
22:50.7
24:21.2
25:24.5
25:42.2

Time
20:44.9
21:03.1

4601
4600
4603
4604
4612
4605

Bib No
5600
5612
5614
5613
5602
5606

Bib No
6600
6604
6611
6601
6616
6602

Bib No
7601
7602
7600
7603
7604
7606

Bib No
8602
8603

Rory Jennings
Griffin Kelly
Sam Scott
Terrence Siao
Charlie Sims
Oliver Nash

Competitor

Jack Partrige
Garang Makuol
Deng Deng

Tom York

Joseph Gehrke
Sebastien Carvolth

Competitor
Lachlan Hill-Lewis
Leo De Clara
Tyler O'Keefe
Declan Cabot
Jaisson Angalo
Oskar Coutts

Competitor
Jack De Bertoli
Nick Coonan
Oliver Schubert
Oscar Cass
Luke Harrison
Joseph Wood

Competitor
Hayden Atkinson
Reyne Fennell
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 14
4 15

5 31

6 37

Sum Places 117

Points 7

14 21:07.5
15 21:145
31 22:32.5
37 22:53.3

8600 Charlie Blok

8601 Diesel Donnelly
8604 Max Eckersley
8608 Nick Bevilacqua

Page 12 of 15



2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

Open
College
ACGS

College
BBC

College
BGS

College
BSHS

College

Position

o O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o gk~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

Place
1

11

13

22

23

29

99

8

Place
2

10

16

18

27

30
103

7

Place
6

8

14

19

20

25

92

10

Place
5

12

15

17

24

34
107

Place

Overall
1

11

13

22

23

29

Overall
2

10

16

18

27

30

Overall
6

8

14

19

20

25

Overall
5

12

15

17

24

35

Overall

Time

18:12.9
20:25.3
20:39.1
21:37.9
21:39.2
22:00.6

Time

18:51.7
20:24.3
21:02.3
21:16.7
21:48.4
22:02.3

Time

19:50.5
20:10.9
20:45.1
21:22.8
21:29.3
21:39.6

Time

19:41.7
20:29.8
20:57.8
21:06.9
21:39.3
22:35.5

Time

Bib No
3709
3708
3704
3710
3701
3706

Bib No
0700
0712
0709
0702
0705
0701

Bib No
1700
1704
1701
1705
1703
1702

Bib No
2708
2706
2704
2701
2710
2711

Bib No

Competitor

Ky Robinson
Will Bruhn
Cooper Whitting
Christian Place
John Earnshaw
Will Eaglesham

Competitor
Patrick Thygesen
Harry Pennington
Lachlan Medway
William O'Meara
Will Stephen
Jack Scott

Competitor
Alexander Stitt
Ben Chambers
Adam Taib
Lachlan Gorringe
Will Chapman
Sam Paino

Competitor
David Pearce
Brock O’Brien
Ryan Gray
Trent Darbyshire
Sean Ryan

Blair Stedman

Competitor
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
IGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
NC 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TSS 1
2

4
31
36
44
45
46

206

4

Place
3

42

43

48

50

52
238

2

Place
28

32

33

37

41

49
220

3

Place
35

38

47

51

53

54
278

1

Place
7
9

31
38
55
56
57

Overall
3

47

52

59

62

65

Overall
28
32
33
39
45
61

Overall
37
40
58
64
83
91

Overall
7
9

19:37.2
22:16.8
22:41.4
23:18.5
23:18.8
23:19.1

Time

19:22.6
22:55.2
23:15.9
23:25.1
23:27.8
23:30.9

Time

21:57.4
22:21.3
22:24.8
22:43.3
22:52.2
23:26.9

Time

22:39.1
22:45.6
23:24.2
23:30.9
24:24.8
24:33.2

Time
19:56.2
20:14.7

4703
4707
4704
4706
4724
4705

Bib No
5700
5705
5711
5702
5710
5713

Bib No
6704
6726
6702
6724
6722
6700

Bib No
7700
7701
7702
7708
7706
7709

Bib No
8700
8701

Oliver Seawright
Josh O'Kane
Josh Long
Daniel Migotto
Oscar Wilkins
Rob Podesta

Competitor

Allen Dennis
Gabriel Wolvetang
Prasiddha Paudyal
Guruji Wagner
Daniel Young
Darryl Barton

Competitor

Ethan Irvine
Harrison Rigby
Maurece Jackson
Ben McMillan
Benjamin Lonergan
Yideg Nethery

Competitor

Alex Munster
Patrick McKay
Matthew McNamara
Connor McLeod
Jake Hartley

Wilson Cochrane

Competitor
Harry Blok

Oliver Cronin
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 21
4 26

5 39

6 40

Sum Places 142

Points 5

21
26
42
43

21:34.3
21:41.6
22:49.7
22:52.1

8715 Ewan MaclLeod
8711 Ryan King
8717 James Nield
8702 Lewis Cole
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

13 Years

Overall
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College
BSHS
BBC
TGS
BSHS
BGS
NC
BSHS
BSHS
BBC
BGS
BSHS
BSHS
ACGS
IGS
NC
BBC
ACGS
BBC
BSHS
NC
TSS
TSS
NC
NC
GT
ACGS
GT
TSS
NC
GT
GT
NC
TSS
BGS
BGS
BGS
TSS
GT
TSS

Finish Time

10:05.4
10:30.9
10:34.1
10:36.6
10:40.6
10:43.8
10:45.3
10:45.4
10:52.1
10:57.5
11:04.8
11:09.5
11:10.1
11:10.9
11:11.2
11:12.4
11:16.8
11:19.2
11:20.4
11:22.2
11:22.2
11:22.5
11:24.6
11:25.6
11:27.8
11:30.2
11:32.8
11:33.1
11:34.6
11:39.5
11:42.8
11:43.2
11:44.9
11:45.4
11:46.1
11:47.5
11:49.1
11:50.5
11:51.1

Bib No

2300
0300
7300
2303
1300
6305
2305
2301
0316
1301
2314
2315
3315
5300
6306
0317
3313
0301
2309
6302
8303
8302
6303
6300
4316
3304
4301
8304
6307
4303
4306
6304
8301
1302
1303
1304
8307
4317
8308

Competitor

Isaac Bennett
Seth Mahony
Charlie Randall
Noah Burke
Archie Austin
Blake Turner

Will Heath

Ethan Brelsford
Cooper Beachy-Head
Kobbi Griffiths
Ben Malcolm
Samuel Chapel
Joseph Stoddart
Sam Savage
Jacob Johnson
James De Stefani
Campbell Mcintyre
Lachlan Rayner
Ben Pattullo
Patrick Burchard
Jed Gallie

Toby O'Neill
Paddy Moloney
Patrick Hill-Lewis
Joe McGahan
Joseph Lindsay
Finlay Casey-Ryan
Jack Raff

Marcus Newman
Jamaji Iselin-Leone
Lachlan Hooper
Jamie Waddington
Massimo Abela
George Collins
Oliver Larsen

Nick Finch

Rory Mercer

Sam Russell

Dru Wilson
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

13 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

GT
ACGS
GT
BBC
TGS
IGS
IGS
BBC
IGS
NC
BGS
TGS
ACGS
BSHS
TSS
BGS
ACGS
ACGS
TSS
TGS
BSHS
NC
NC
TGS
GT
TSS
BSHS
TGS
BBC
BGS
GT
IGS
BBC
TSS
GT
BGS
BGS
TGS
BBC
TGS

11:51.6
11:54.2
11:54.2
11:55.2
11:56.9
11:57.1
11:57.2
11:58.5
11:59.0
12:00.4
12:02.1
12:05.4
12:06.8
12:08.8
12:11.5
12:13.1
12:16.9
12:20.3
12:21.3
12:22.2
12:22.4
12:26.4
12:27.4
12:28.7
12:29.4
12:30.1
12:31.1
12:31.2
12:33.4
12:35.0
12:37.7
12:39.2
12:40.7
12:40.9
12:42.3
12:43.1
12:44.6
12:46.3
12:47.7
12:48.3

4305
3300
4302
0315
7301
5304
5314
0313
5301
6301
1305
7305
3309
2310
8316
1306
3308
3301
8305
7302
2311
6317
6308
7307
4315
8309
2308
7308
0311
1308
4304
5312
0309
8306
4314
1307
1318
7310
0307
7306

Jack Smith
Lachlan Henry
Charlie Gaspar
Angus Scott
Luke Silver
William Booth
Jack Pye
Peekay Conias
Lachlan Savage
Jake Thurgood
Lucas Bryan
Juert Eerkens
Henry Hillier
Lei-Ao Peng
Oliver Jackson
Hugo Elix

James Thomson
Hunter Hughes
Harry Dawson
Archer Black
Jack Rae-Harvey
Zeke Watters
Liam McBride
Beau Campbell
John Nolan

Jay Campbell
Kieran Lees

Ben Burgess
Carter Lennon
Paul Nilsen

Tim Bliss

Jack White
Adrian Wells
Mac Ramsay
Dylan Ryan
Jasper Gottliebsen
Oliver Waterhouse
Oliver Donaldson
Ryan McLennan
Archie Cass
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

13 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

ACGS
ACGS
NC
ACGS
NC
ACGS
TSS
IGS
GT
IGS
BGS
TSS
BBC
TGS
GT
BSHS
TSS
TGS
TGS
TSS
IGS
IGS
BGS
TGS
IGS
NC
BBC
IGS
ACGS
BGS
IGS
GT
TSS
GT
IGS
IGS
BBC
BBC
TSS
BSHS

12:50.8
12:51.3
12:52.1
12:52.2
12:52.4
12:52.6
12:53.9
12:54.3
12:55.2
12:56.2
12:56.5
12:57.3
12:57.9
13:02.9
13:03.2
13:03.3
13:04.5
13:04.8
13:05.1
13:07.1
13:09.3
13:10.7
13:12.9
13:12.9
13:13.6
13:14.3
13:16.1
13:19.1
13:20.2
13:21.7
13:21.8
13:21.9
13:25.2
13:26.1
13:31.7
13:31.9
13:31.9
13:36.1
13:37.7
13:39.2

3311
3318
6318
3317
6309
3305
8315
5310
4300
5311
1311
8314
0306
7309
4310
2306
8312
7317
7311
8310
5315
5302
1312
7318
5313
6319
0308
5308
3312
1313
5318
4319
8311
4308
5316
5317
0303
0302
8317
2304

Alexander Foreman
Phuoc Hai Dang Le
Ryan Cant

Angus Ferrett
Michael Malone
Daniel Boreham
John Ell

Micah Lorenz
Max Van Balen
Cooper Gates
Thomas Middleton
Lachlan Frith
Xavier Craddock
Joe Sippel

Will Thurecht
Hunter Kefford
Ethan Faber
Xavier Lindemann
Harry Wright
Callum O'Connor
Jackson Lorenz
William McAlinden
Edward Nelson
Oliver Clifford
Nathan Fraser
Nicholas Rosolen
Miguel Bernabe
Daniel Lindsay
Alexavier Ly-Liu
Toby Harpham
Dane Florager
Finn Martyn-Jones
Joe Ray

Hugo Panizza

ky Coutts- Chandler
Neill Evetts
Lachlan Sellars
Henry Himstedt
Ethan Melton
Remiz Gany
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

13 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

BGS
IGS
BGS
BGS
IGS
BBC
BBC
BGS
BSHS
NC
ACGS
BBC
ACGS
TGS
ACGS
TGS
NC
TGS
TGS
NC
TSS
TGS
ACGS
BGS
TSS
NC
BSHS
GT
GT
IGS
ACGS
GT
ACGS

IGS
BGS

IGS
GT
GT

13:39.9
13:40.7
13:41.1
13:42.4
13:42.6
13:42.6
13:43.2
13:43.8
13:46.5
13:50.2
13:50.4
13:56.8
13:59.2
14:02.4
14:06.6
14:07.6
14:12.2
14:12.3
14:16.7
14:18.8
14:25.5
14:27.9
14:35.7
14:38.9
14:42.3
14:44.6
14:45.7
14:54.7
15:08.2
15:15.4
15:17.3
15:21.3
15:23.5
15:24.7
15:25.3
15:27.5
15:32.1
15:49.6
16:10.9
16:21.1

1314
5307
1309
1315
5309
0310
0305
1310
2312
6310
3314
0314
3310
7313
3316
7312
6314
7316
7315
6316
8318
7314
3302
1316
8313
6311
2302
4312
4309
5305
3306
4318
3307
6312
5319
1319
6315
5306
4313
4311

Euan Mortimer
Harrison Memory
Hudson Ridoutt
Ned Weightman
Jack Ormsby
Owen McPherson
Harry Down
Matthew Purcell
Parker Silliman
Ewan Bishop

Jez Pini

Declan Stanley
Henry Benjamin
Archie May

Luke Cormack
Curtis Cameron
Hudson Kirby
Frankie Loane
Oliver Lamble
Hugh Dickinson-Jones
Alex Hill

Jack Newnham
Caleb Hanly

Ed Rimmington
Jayce Windle
James Alexander
Ruben Brosnan
Baxter Ellis

Liam Farrell
Alexander Chalvatzis
James Bothwell
Bart Marino-Cebulski
Oliver Marcovich
Ethan Tiffin
Bailey Matthew
Thomas Ruddell
Nick Mulligan
Ben Chalvatzis
Max Beckman
Tom Healy
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event Report 5

13 Years 160 GT 16:47.5 4307 Byron Stokes
161 NC 19:03.4 6313 Vash Naidoo
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

14 Years

Overall
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College
BSHS
BGS
ACGS
BBC
IGS
BSHS
BSHS
TGS
BSHS
BSHS
TGS
BBC
BBC
BGS
BGS
BSHS
BBC
NC
BGS
GT
IGS
GT
ACGS
TGS
NC
TSS
BBC
ACGS
ACGS
IGS
BSHS
BBC
BGS
IGS
GT
BSHS
TSS
TSS
IGS

Finish Time

13:40.4
13:51.4
13:57.2
14:04.3
14:05.1
14:08.5
14:16.8
14:29.4
14:34.4
14:40.3
14:40.4
14:43.9
14:48.5
14:48.7
14:49.6
14:58.2
15:01.2
15:01.8
15:02.5
15:02.9
15:03.2
15:03.9
15:10.1
15:16.6
15:18.5
15:18.7
15:21.5
15:22.8
15:23.7
15:30.9
15:32.6
15:37.6
15:38.0
15:38.6
15:39.6
15:41.3
15:47.1
15:47.9
15:49.8

Bib No

2412
1400
3404
0413
5402
2413
2407
7400
2414
2409
7402
0410
0402
1402
1404
2405
0408
6400
1403
4400
5408
4401
3403
7401
6416
8400
0415
3402
3400
5404
2404
0400
1401
5405
4405
2400
8401
8403
5410

Competitor
Joseph Saunders
Doug Chapman
Archie Ridgway
Ryder Ah Fook
Marlgun Wagner
Harry Walker
Tom Langdon
James O'Shea
Jesse Wilson
Matthew Maynard
Samuel Gladwin
Matthew Deighton
Freddie Ayres
Aaron Le Dan
Will Motley

Luke Forbes
Oscar Warren
Byron Cason
Alex Thakur

John Joyce
Connor McAdam
Jack French
Mac Kelley

Byron Farrington
Ante Salinovic
Zach Miller-Wright
Cooper Johnson
George Bright
Hamish Ward
Callan Van Walsum
Lachlan Crome
James Alexander
Ned Boorer

Kye Van Walsum
Bill Fairley
Nicholas Barlow
Keahn Skipps
Bryce Frohlich
Oliver Purcell
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

14 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

BSHS
BGS
NC
NC
TSS
TSS
BBC
BBC
IGS
GT
TSS
NC
IGS
TGS
NC
TSS
NC
GT
BSHS
IGS
BBC
BBC
TGS
GT
TSS
BBC
ACGS
BBC
BGS
GT
ACGS
GT
IGS
TGS
NC
BGS
NC
BGS
TSS
GT

15:57.1
15:58.7
16:02.6
16:02.7
16:03.3
16:04.2
16:05.1
16:06.0
16:06.9
16:11.5
16:12.0
16:12.9
16:13.3
16:13.4
16:16.1
16:16.8
16:17.2
16:17.8
16:18.5
16:26.5
16:30.8
16:32.1
16:32.2
16:32.6
16:33.4
16:35.2
16:43.4
16:44.7
16:46.1
16:48.8
16:49.5
16:49.6
16:54.1
16:54.2
16:55.6
17:00.2
17:01.6
17:02.7
17:02.9
17:08.2

2411
1405
6419
6404
8411
8405
0401
0403
5411
4402
8402
6405
5407
7406
6403
8406
6413
4409
2401
5401
0412
0411
7403
4403
8413
0418
3405
0409
1408
4404
3409
4406
5409
7410
6417
1406
6411
1409
8404
4414

Will Phillips

Ryan Logan
Aidan Read

Tom Sands
Hayden Carrigan
Zak Howard
Hugh Moore
Oscar Rayner
Logan Harmer
Bayley Clarke
Harry Sullivan
Kyle Brady

Cher Deng

Nick Saal

Ethan McNamara
Tom Mclnerney
Louis Robertson
Finn Cummins
Matthew Clark
Connor Whittet
Leonardo Lynch
Thomas MacDonnell
Tom Dwyer
Isaac McAuliffe
Kelly Nasser
Thomas Brentnall
Toby Garraway
Joseph Gilroy
Luke Atkinson
Ryan Lincoln
Jack Ryan
James Murphy
Hamid Bah
Rufaro Zimbwa
Ethan Rigby
Jack Love
Roman De Clara
Jonathan Morrisey
Conna Watson
Harrison Ott
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

14 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

GT
NC
NC
TSS
IGS
TGS
GT
TGS
BSHS
BGS
TGS
NC
BBC
NC
BGS
BGS
TSS
BSHS
BGS
NC
GT
ACGS
IGS
GT
BGS
BBC
ACGS
TGS
TGS
BGS
BBC
GT
IGS
TGS
BSHS
TSS
IGS
GT
BBC
IGS

17:11.7
17:12.7
17:13.2
17:14.5
17:15.3
17:16.2
17:16.7
17:18.1
17:21.3
17:22.8
17:24.7
17:26.1
17:27.7
17:28.0
17:33.1
17:34.1
17:35.7
17:36.2
17:37.2
17:37.4
17:37.8
17:39.5
17:40.1
17:41.9
17:45.2
17:55.4
17:58.5
17:59.6
18:00.3
18:04.8
18:04.8
18:07.1
18:07.4
18:14.5
18:15.4
18:20.3
18:21.8
18:23.1
18:25.6
18:26.5

4412
6415
6402
8416
5414
7408
4415
7405
2406
1411
7413
6408
0416
6410
1412
1407
8408
2410
1415
6414
4416
3412
5403
4410
1416
0405
3401
7415
7407
1410
0414
4411
5400
7416
2402
8412
5412
4408
0406
5413

David Lang

Jack Gunter
Callum Turner
Will Marshall
Orlando Meturariki
Pat Sauvill

Max Stevens

Ben Anderson
Xavier Kolb

Ben Weier

Ben Hawkins
William Brandt
Liam Crook

Jake Lockington
Jonathan Neep
Alfie Sprott
Vincent Wilkie
Romeo Nigey
Seth Fidler

Ben Giles

Tom Cotter
Charlie Johnstone
Thomas Stevenson
Callum Craig
Elton Fitzgerald
Fergus Mills
Oscar Brown
James Lindemann
Charles Rogers
Jo Gehrmann
Joseph Thynne
Cooper O'Rourke
Kaito Nelson
Harry Newnham
Caspar Cole
Hayden Wilson

Harrison Summerville

Henry Gallagher
Patrick Gardner

Harry Sheppard
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

14 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

BBC
BGS
BSHS
GT
TGS
BBC
TGS
TGS
BBC
GT
TGS
BBC
NC
GT
GT
BGS
NC
BGS
BGS
BSHS
NC
BGS
GT
NC
NC

18:31.7
18:32.2
18:34.8
18:37.6
18:44.2
18:58.8
19:01.3
19:06.1
19:13.7
19:22.6
19:24.4
19:27.9
19:36.2
19:48.1
19:50.2
19:50.3
19:50.8
20:08.7
20:18.5
20:41.1
21:07.6
21:07.7
21:40.5
22:49.8
26:20.5

0419
1413
2408
4417
7414
0417
7411
7412
0407
4419
7409
0404
6409
4407
4413
1414
6407
1419
1417
2403
6406
1418
4418
6418
6412

Sam Bell

Tom Jackson
Jett Lynn

Will Tacey
Nicholas Morris
Harrison Fisher
Flynn Brannelly
Sam McGrath
Sean Hudson
Will Nash

Sam Hoffensetz
Jake Howie-Roy
Jacob Gillam
Tom Simpson
Joseph Lee
Henry Nelson
Jesse Stuart
Max McGuire
Sam Cameron
Maxwell Connell
Clancy Thomas
Kiran Patel
Max Gallagher
Ted MacGinley
Jack Falvey
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

15 Years

Overall
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College
BBC
BBC
BSHS
BBC
IGS
BGS
NC
BBC
IGS
GT
NC
TSS
IGS
BSHS
NC
NC
BSHS
IGS
NC
GT
BGS
NC
IGS
BBC
TSS
NC
NC
IGS
IGS
BSHS
ACGS
GT
BBC
ACGS
TSS
BSHS
BSHS
TSS
BGS

Finish Time

13:07.2
13:27.7
13:34.0
13:34.9
13:36.9
13:48.7
14:01.8
14:08.7
14:12.8
14:13.4
14:15.4
14:20.4
14:23.5
14:28.6
14:30.5
14:33.8
14:36.3
14:36.6
14:37.1
14:48.5
14:56.9
15:05.3
15:06.7
15:14.7
15:16.1
15:16.4
15:18.3
15:21.6
15:25.7
15:27.6
15:31.8
15:34.5
15:36.1
15:36.6
15:40.1
15:40.7
15:41.7
15:43.5
15:45.4

Bib No

0507
0508
2503
0512
5509
1500
6500
0500
5507
4501
6503
8501
5500
2508
6505
6501
2506
5512
6511
4500
1502
6512
5505
0504
8502
6504
6510
5501
5504
2516
3511
4503
0519
3505
8500
2514
2517
8503
1503

Competitor

Flynn Pumpa
Jackson Medway
Jack Crome
William Chapman
Braden Gibb
Finnain Raymond
Malachi Tuck
Charlie Mills
Cooper Bell

Jake McElwaine
Henry CIliff
Brayden Mercer
Leigh Vesey
Benjo Lambert
Paddy Dallimore
Sam Rogers
Jack Heard
Benjamin Binney
Harrison Turner
Mitchell Taylor
Andrew Mcleod
Izaak Vaughn
Luka Mirkovic
Zach Beachy-Head
Jack McAuley
Alex Kluck

Inigo Lawrence
Patrick Smith
Harrison Ivers
Toby Ellis
Thomas Clifford
Tom Cockerill
Archie McGown
Jonathan Wearne
Kade Aitchison
Annan Waller
Will Fletcher
Lachlan Free
Ethan Castle
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

15 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

BBC
IGS
BBC
BGS
GT
TGS
TSS
BGS
BBC
TSS
BBC
GT
GT
NC
BBC
ACGS
BSHS
GT
BGS
GT
ACGS
TGS
TGS
TSS
BBC
BGS
IGS
ACGS
BBC
BBC
TGS
BGS
GT
TSS
BSHS
BBC
GT
BSHS
IGS
TSS

15:47.4
15:48.5
15:49.7
15:51.2
15:51.5
15:52.8
15:53.4
15:57.8
15:59.3
15:59.5
16:02.3
16:02.5
16:04.2
16:06.8
16:08.5
16:16.2
16:17.2
16:17.7
16:20.8
16:21.2
16:24.9
16:27.2
16:28.3
16:31.5
16:31.7
16:33.4
16:34.2
16:36.6
16:38.1
16:39.4
16:40.9
16:43.4
16:45.2
16:46.1
16:47.3
16:47.8
16:54.4
16:55.9
16:57.1
16:57.9

0502
5514
0503
1505
4505
7507
8507
1508
0501
8515
0514
4502
4508
6508
0516
3509
2512
4507
1506
4506
3504
7502
7500
8504
0505
1507
5506
3506
0506
0517
7508
1501
4517
8505
2500
0511
4515
2510
5508
8516

Thomas Scott
Beau Brebner
Noah East

Ethan Love

Mali Dorante
Charlie Horn
Daniel Gollan

Tom Strooper

Ben Wenck

Harry Stapleton
Owen Capling
Josh Tibbits

Angus Crowe

Jack Fuller

Monty Martin
Zachary Becker
Hunter Randall
Lachlan Wood
Drew Weightman
Fred Marshall
Cooper Westerhuis
Flynn Taylor
Joshua Roach

Max Harvey
Thomas Hartley
Hamish Moss
Nathan Chung
William Ell

Fergus MacDonnell
James Chapman
Daniel Da Silva
Robert Ekeledo-Smith
Caleb Beattie
Charlie Dawson
Ryley Bierton
Darcy Graham
Oliver Koce

Cael Pike

Elijah Vincent-Tooth
Henry Pearce
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

15 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

TSS
TSS
TGS
BGS
BGS
ACGS
BGS
GT
IGS
IGS
ACGS
TGS
ACGS
IGS
TSS
TGS
BSHS
IGS
TSS
TSS
IGS
BGS
TSS
BBC
BGS
NC
NC
BSHS
BGS
NC
TGS
GT
ACGS
ACGS
TGS
GT
BBC
BBC
BSHS
NC

16:59.8
17:00.5
17:02.4
17:04.0
17:10.6
17:11.1
17:14.3
17:14.5
17:14.6
17:18.8
17:20.6
17:21.7
17:26.4
17:30.2
17:33.3
17:36.2
17:39.4
17:42.7
17:44.8
17:45.1
17:47.2
17:47.4
17:49.3
17:50.8
17:52.2
17:52.4
17:52.4
17:56.2
17:58.2
17:59.8
18:01.3
18:03.7
18:03.8
18:14.4
18:21.4
18:27.8
18:28.6
18:31.2
18:31.2
18:33.3

8513
8508
7509
1510
1509
3516
1519
4513
5503
5502
3513
7510
3512
5513
8509
7512
2509
5511
8506
8511
5510
1511
8512
0513
1518
6509
6514
2502
1512
6515
7504
4511
3501
3500
7517
4519
0510
0518
2511
6506

Will Smith
Saxon Luke

Joe Johnston
Hugh Mowbray
Scott Evans
Kobe McDowell-White
Sam Mellick
Felix Lewis
Denzil Perkins
Nicholas Erwin
Sam Edwards
Angus Mohr
Archie Wilson
Kudakwashe Mutambi
Joe Madden
Tom Russell
Jack McClelland
Riley Flute

Jack Ware
Declan Briggs
Connor Bonney
Sam Ireland
Charlie Lane
Shinn Takada
Lachlan Nye
Jonty Trethowan
Harry McKeown
Matthew Chen
Ben Jesser
William Gunter
Hamish Chappel
Luke Staib
James Gordon
Benoit Menigoz
Angus Maclean
Josh Migotto
Samuel Stafford
Jun Park

Sorin Price
Jack Presland
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

15 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

NC
BGS
TGS
ACGS
ACGS
GT
BGS
TGS
TGS
BSHS
BGS
BGS
TGS
TSS
BSHS
GT
GT
BSHS
BBC
NC
GT
BGS
ACGS
GT

18:33.7
18:35.5
18:37.2
18:39.2
18:41.2
18:44.1
18:44.9
18:45.4
18:49.3
19:01.2
19:10.6
19:11.7
19:16.5
19:17.9
19:27.2
19:42.3
19:43.6
19:45.1
20:11.7
20:12.9
20:27.4
20:40.8
21:05.8
22:53.5

6517
1515
7519
3507
3508
4510
1514
7516
7514
2505
1513
1516
7515
8514
2507
4514
4509
2501
0509
6516
4512
1517
3503
4516

Xavier Filmer
Mitchell Wishart
Oliver Reed

Ted Deeb

Darcy Foreman
Hugh Scotney
Oscar Shields
Lawson Howe
Godfrey Morgan
Max Gustafson
Callan Jorgensen
Alex Sneddon
Jim Krieg
Hamish Wright
Finn Kenney
Tom Campbell
Rhys O'Shea
David Bond
Charlie Phillips
Thomas Hansson
Chris Egan
Henry Yip
Benjamin Duddy
Justin Lye
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

16 Years

Overall
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College
BGS
IGS
BBC
BBC
BGS
IGS
BSHS
TSS
BGS
BSHS
BBC
TSS
NC
TSS
TSS
IGS
ACGS
BGS
BGS
NC
GT
GT
IGS
IGS
IGS
ACGS
ACGS
BBC
BBC
NC
TSS
NC
TGS
TGS
ACGS
TGS
TSS
GT
ACGS

Finish Time

19:19.9
19:41.8
20:05.5
20:13.6
20:32.1
20:37.9
20:39.3
20:44.9
20:51.7
21:00.7
21:02.7
21:03.1
21:07.3
21:07.5
21:14.5
21:28.1
21:31.0
21:33.0
21:35.3
21:37.2
21:38.2
21:42.5
21:50.6
21:54.1
21:55.5
22:05.1
22:06.6
22:07.3
22:22.1
22:22.1
22:32.5
22:37.6
22:37.7
22:40.2
22:47.4
22:50.7
22:53.3
22:56.2
23:06.6

Bib No

1600
5600
0601
0600
1602
5612
2606
8602
1601
2604
0607
8603
6600
8600
8601
5614
3600
1604
1603
6604
4601
4600
5613
5602
5606
3601
3602
0602
0618
6611
8604
6601
7601
7602
3603
7600
8608
4603
3605

Competitor

Harry Chapman
Jack Partrige

Gus Gannon
Matthew Bennett
Matthew Greenwood
Garang Makuol
Jacob Gross
Hayden Atkinson
Charlie Sprott
Jackson Cranitch
Mitchell Yarde
Reyne Fennell
Lachlan Hill-Lewis
Charlie Blok
Diesel Donnelly
Deng Deng

Harry McCarthy
James McCoombes
Fynn Boorer

Leo De Clara
Rory Jennings
Griffin Kelly

Tom York

Joseph Gehrke
Sebastien Carvolth
Joe Kruger
Anthony Liu

Jack Cornish
James Forbes
Tyler O'Keefe
Max Eckersley
Declan Cabot
Jack De Bertoli
Nick Coonan
James Bright
Oliver Schubert
Nick Bevilacqua
Sam Scott

Jay Fisher
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

16 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

BSHS
GT
BSHS
BBC
NC
BBC
BBC
BGS
BBC
TSS
NC
NC
BBC
IGS
BSHS
GT
BGS
GT
BSHS
TGS
BGS
BSHS
TSS
TSS
BBC
ACGS
TSS
TSS
GT
BBC
NC
BBC
IGS
BGS
ACGS
IGS
ACGS
NC
BBC
NC

23:17.4
23:21.1
23:21.9
23:23.2
23:33.7
23:36.4
23:38.3
23:40.9
23:41.8
23:53.3
23:55.8
23:57.1
23:58.1
23:59.8
24:00.3
24:04.0
24:04.4
24:07.6
24:12.6
24:21.2
24:23.1
24:26.9
24:31.5
24:33.1
24:33.5
24:38.3
24:39.5
24:40.5
24:40.9
24:41.1
24:42.2
24:42.3
24:42.9
24:44.2
24:48.9
24:51.3
24:52.8
24:55.8
25:00.6
25:02.2

2603
4604
2609
0609
6616
0603
0610
1605
0608
8605
6602
6603
0604
5611
2605
4612
1606
4605
2602
7603
1607
2607
8606
8609
0611
3609
8607
8610
4614
0617
6612
0619
5604
1611
3610
5601
3604
6618
0616
6615

Charles Connell
Terrence Siao
Thomas Moore
Angus Deighton
Jaisson Angalo
Will Aspinall
Max Foreman
Jono Cooke

Will Tait

Jack Breen
Oskar Coultts
Benjamin Brandt
Harry Ayres
Tom Liu

Darcy Davine
Charlie Sims
Rory Wilkinson
Oliver Nash
Matthew Brosnan
Oscar Cass
Hugo Gandhi
Josh Groves
Guy Gibson
Ethan Baker
Nicholas Munro
Elijah Croxford
Cameron Vele
Will Burton

Ned O'Rourke
Allister Wells
Will Pfitzner
James Cartwright
Jared Blauw
George Rimmington
Advay Prabhu
John Cusack
John Boreham
Merrick Hoffman
Will Buchanan
Michael Jones
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

16 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

BSHS
BBC
BGS
IGS
BBC
TGS
BSHS
IGS
BGS
TGS
BBC
GT
BGS
BGS
TSS
GT
GT
BGS
TGS
IGS
BSHS
BSHS
GT
BGS
BBC
BSHS
GT
NC
BGS
BSHS
BGS
TGS
TGS
GT
TGS
BGS
TGS
BGS
TSS
BSHS

25:04.4
25:13.4
25:16.3
25:16.3
25:20.9
25:24.5
25:33.2
25:38.1
25:40.2
25:42.2
25:47.2
25:49.4
25:54.4
25:58.1
26:09.7
26:19.8
26:22.6
26:25.7
26:27.5
26:31.2
26:31.7
26:38.6
26:44.4
26:47.7
26:49.9
26:51.2
27:13.8
27:14.1
27:14.6
27:17.4
27:28.5
27:39.3
27:55.2
28:00.4
28:04.5
28:16.2
28:25.7
28:26.6
28:34.8
28:40.3

2600
0615
1609
5607
0606
7604
2601
5605
1613
7606
0614
4606
1608
1614
8612
4615
4608
1616
7608
5603
2611
2613
4618
1612
0613
2612
4613
6607
1619
2610
1617
7605
7611
4611
7610
1615
7612
1610
8611
2614

Fyn Benzie
Levi Lennon
Jack Ware
Dylan Eassie
Benjamin Ward
Luke Harrison
Luca Bowe

Rorie Groth Hamilton

Tom Clifton
Joseph Wood
Oscka Sargood
D'Arcy Long
Matthew Weier
Zafir Ali

Jack Coffey

Joe Maranta
James Panizza
Joe Fuller
Jarrah McNicol
Aidan Eassie
Mitchell Searle
Archie Wilson
Oscar Erzetich
Alex Fenton
Max Daldy
John Waldie
Nicholas Langford
Aiden Woolf
Thomas Fennon
Moss Murphy
Sam Bizell
Tyler Wise
Lachlan Travers
James Morgan
Ethan Lane

Will Petersen
Harry Maclean
Stephen Baronio
Will Abbott
Marvin Xu
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

16 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

GT
TGS
NC
GT
GT
TGS
BBC
BBC
NC
GT
NC

29:06.2
29:15.6
30:09.1
30:22.9
30:32.8
31:02.5
31:11.6
32:05.9
32:11.8
33:15.8
37:54.4

4616
7609
6608
4609
4607
7614
0612
0605
6610
4617
6609

Pat Gleeson
Jack Dann
Callum Dodds
Darcy O'Rourke
Seb Watson
James O'Sullivan
Tom Powell
Zack Wicks
Rodin Martin
Henry McCluskey
Zachary Manitta
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

Open

Overall

© 00 N o O~ W N P

W W W W W WWWWwWRNDNDNRNNDNNDNRNNRNNRNRRRRRRPRP B B p
© ® N O O R W NP O O© © N0 0 A~ OWNIPO O© W ~NOo 0o N~ W NP O

College
ACGS
BBC
IGS
GT
BSHS
BGS
TSS
BGS
TSS
BBC
ACGS
BSHS
ACGS
BGS
BSHS
BBC
BSHS
BBC
BGS
BGS
TSS
ACGS
ACGS
BSHS
BGS
TSS
BBC
NC
ACGS
BBC
GT
NC
NC
BBC
BSHS
BSHS
TGS
GT
NC

Finish Time

18:12.9
18:51.7
19:22.6
19:37.2
19:41.7
19:50.5
19:56.2
20:10.9
20:14.7
20:24.3
20:25.3
20:29.8
20:39.1
20:45.1
20:57.8
21:02.3
21:06.9
21:16.7
21:22.8
21:29.3
21:34.3
21:37.9
21:39.2
21:39.3
21:39.6
21:41.6
21:48.4
21:57.4
22:00.6
22:02.3
22:16.8
22:21.3
22:24.8
22:27.8
22:35.5
22:37.4
22:39.1
22:41.4
22:43.3

Bib No

3709
0700
5700
4703
2708
1700
8700
1704
8701
0712
3708
2706
3704
1701
2704
0709
2701
0702
1705
1703
8715
3710
3701
2710
1702
8711
0705
6704
3706
0701
4707
6726
6702
0706
2711
2700
7700
4704
6724

Competitor

Ky Robinson
Patrick Thygesen
Allen Dennis
Oliver Seawright
David Pearce
Alexander Stitt
Harry Blok

Ben Chambers
Oliver Cronin
Harry Pennington
Will Bruhn

Brock O’Brien
Cooper Whitting
Adam Taib

Ryan Gray
Lachlan Medway
Trent Darbyshire
William O'Meara
Lachlan Gorringe
Will Chapman
Ewan MacLeod
Christian Place
John Earnshaw
Sean Ryan

Sam Paino

Ryan King

Will Stephen
Ethan Irvine

Will Eaglesham
Jack Scott

Josh O'Kane
Harrison Rigby
Maurece Jackson
Flynn Brien

Blair Stedman
Anton Alexeenko
Alex Munster
Josh Long

Ben McMillan
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

Open

40
41
42
43
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

TGS
BGS
TSS
BSHS
TSS
NC
TSS
IGS
BGS
TSS
BBC
ACGS
IGS
ACGS
BBC
GT
GT
GT
TGS
IGS
TSS
NC
IGS
BBC
TGS
IGS
BBC
GT
TSS
GT
BGS
BGS
BGS
TSS
NC
GT
GT
BGS
GT
BBC

22:45.6
22:47.5
22:49.7
22:52.1
22:52.1
22:52.2
22:53.8
22:55.2
22:59.7
23:02.6
23:03.5
23:14.0
23:15.9
23:17.0
23:17.2
23:18.5
23:18.8
23:19.1
23:24.2
23:25.1
23:26.6
23:26.9
23:27.8
23:29.9
23:30.9
23:30.9
23:32.4
23:34.7
23:36.3
23:41.9
23:45.2
23:49.2
23:54.9
23:57.2
23:59.1
24:00.8
24:06.4
24:08.6
24:12.3
24:17.2

7701
1707
8717
2703
8702
6722
8704
5705
1706
8705
0708
3705
5711
3715
0703
4706
4724
4705
7702
5702
8708
6700
5710
0727
7708
5713
0718
4701
8703
4713
1711
1708
1710
8716
6705
4723
4718
1713
4715
0721

Patrick McKay
Oscar Mower
James Nield

Ethan Farlie

Lewis Cole
Benjamin Lonergan
Oscar Billson
Gabriel Wolvetang
Oscar Keir

Hugo Burdon
Rupert Wells
Lachlan Kemp
Prasiddha Paudyal
Oliver Farquhar
Louis Ryan

Daniel Migotto
Oscar Wilkins

Rob Podesta
Matthew McNamara
Guruji Wagner
Jordan Watson
Yideg Nethery
Daniel Young

Kurt Tozer

Connor McLeod
Darryl Barton
Angus Murray
Callum Walsh
Lachlan Goldie
Patrick Petrie-Repar
Hugh Weightman
Tom Appleyard
Tom Rimmington
James Smith
Jacob Krayem
Jack Kelly

Nathan Hiller

Tom Bizell

Declan Hackett
Blaise Campbell
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

Open

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
101
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

GT
BGS
IGS
TGS
IGS
NC
GT
BBC
GT
TSS
BSHS
TGS
TGS
BBC
NC
ACGS
BBC
TSS
TSS
TGS
IGS
NC
TSS
IGS
BBC
GT
NC
BSHS
NC
TSS
ACGS
BGS
BSHS
IGS
TGS
NC
IGS
GT
TSS
GT

24:17.5
24:18.1
24:21.4
24:24.8
24:24.9
24:25.2
24:25.9
24:26.3
24:28.7
24:28.8
24:29.3
24:33.2
24:34.2
24:36.6
24:37.8
24:37.8
24:38.2
24:39.7
24:43.1
24:46.4
24:48.2
24:50.1
24:50.1
24:50.2
24:54.2
24:56.9
24:58.6
24:58.9
24:59.3
25:04.6
25:08.9
25:16.6
25:17.1
25:17.4
25:17.7
25:20.3
25:21.5
25:23.7
25:24.5
25:25.5

4729
1712
5708
7706
5718
6714
4725
0711
4722
8710
2712
7709
7715
0725
6717
3711
0713
8706
8712
7705
5704
6710
8709
5712
0714
4720
6703
2705
6708
8713
3700
1717
2702
5707
7712
6711
5706
4709
8707
4700

Will Ryan

Tom Kendall
Jeremy Van Walsum
Jake Hartley
Connor Maynard
Vidur Sehgal
Luke Allen

Mitch Salisbury
James Hurst
Ben Owen

Ben Lindstrom
Wilson Cochrane
Dylan Walz
Archie Bromell
Max Williams
Joshua Skinner
Benjamin Fenwicke
Sean Arthur
Cam Wilson

Will Purcell
Justin Greenland
Callum McArthur
Harrison French
Carmelo Keating
Oliver Mitchell
Jack Gardiner
Cooper Green
Sean Leung
Thomas Mennes
Jack Atthow
Callum Dixon
Griffith Adams
Dawid Ebersohn
Cooper Nichols
Charlie Wharton
Elliot Shepherd
Ryan Stieler
Tom Woodrow
Joe Fuhrmann
Will Alleyne

Page 20 of 22



2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

Open

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

TGS
TGS
GT
BGS
NC
NC
BBC
TGS
TGS
ACGS
BSHS
IGS
NC
GT
GT
IGS
BBC
BGS
GT
TSS
BBC
BBC
TGS
BGS
TGS
BBC
TSS
BBC
BGS
BGS
NC
NC
IGS
IGS
BSHS
NC
NC
GT
NC
BBC

25:25.8
25:25.9
25:26.7
25:27.9
25:30.6
25:31.4
25:31.6
25:36.4
25:39.1
25:40.6
25:43.1
25:43.4
25:43.5
25:48.2
25:49.2
26:03.5
26:05.9
26:06.5
26:07.7
26:07.9
26:19.1
26:22.7
26:23.7
26:31.6
26:31.7
26:33.6
26:34.8
26:36.5
26:39.7
26:41.3
26:47.3
26:48.3
26:52.9
26:54.9
26:55.7
26:59.1
27:02.1
27:02.1
27:02.3
27:05.1

7718
7717
4727
1714
6723
6715
0728
7719
7704
3707
2714
5719
6707
4721
4714
5703
0716
1715
4711
8718
0729
0726
7711
1709
7710
0724
8714
0722
1728
1716
6701
6713
5715
5720
2709
6706
6712
4712
6719
0715

Sam Pegler
Calum Proctor
Lachlan Steains
Jian Lin

Joe Duffy
Patrick Long
Bayley Judson
Hamish McLeod
Hunter Hamblin
Fergus Russell
Vincent Yip
William Smith
Ethan Zwolsman
Finbar Carroll
Adam Sweeney
David Ishimwe
Lachlan Tonkin
Thien Bui

Tom O'Shea
Hudson Faulkner
James Mann
Angus Bruce
Sam Noye
Isaac Dunglison
Ben Peacock
Jordan Elabbasi
Oliver Martin
Brett Davidson
Ethan Pickett
Oliver Cafferky
Patrick Cabot
Izaac Fiorini
Louis Baker
Kyle O'Toole
Alec Rozen
Dylan Dunne
Connor Chistiakoff
Tom King Koi
Hugo Allen
Charlie Bell
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

Open

160
161
162
163
164
164
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

BBC
BGS
NC
TGS
BBC
BGS
BBC
GT
BBC
BGS
NC
IGS
BGS
ACGS
GT
BBC
BGS
BBC
IGS
BGS
GT
GT
GT
BBC
GT
NC
BGS
BGS
BGS
TGS
BGS
BGS
GT
NC
NC

27:05.2
27:05.5
27:10.3
27:11.9
27:12.9
27:12.9
27:21.7
27:28.9
27:32.7
27:38.2
27:45.1
27:52.1
27:54.5
28:06.3
28:06.3
28:20.7
28:26.9
28:29.0
28:34.1
28:47.6
28:56.2
28:59.4
29:00.2
29:01.4
29:19.9
29:32.5
29:32.8
29:39.1
29:56.1
30:18.5
30:19.6
30:30.4
30:39.6
31:08.9
31:40.5

0704
1718
6720
7714
0707
1719
0720
4708
0717
1729
6709
5714
1720
3702
4726
0710
1721
0723
5717
1726
4717
4710
4702
0719
4716
6716
1724
1725
1727
7707
1723
1722
4728
6725
6718

Lachlan Cooley
Tim Weber
Dean Kenny
Finley Whittle
Max Bennett
Callum Wishart
Ben Norton
Matt Lau
Taehwan Kim
Joseph Hurnall
Henry Kennedy
Brennan Norris
Elliott James
Jonti Flashman
Ethan Clarke
Blake Sheppard
Zakhar Kalinin
Dom Vaughey
Matthew Gallagher
Max Brockhurst
Clancy Gundrum
Christian Hill
Pat Monckton
Jordan Soldadic
Euan Miles
William Clarke
Teddie Mower
Harry Palmer
Lachlan Norris
Alex Smith
Riley Lockyer
Oscar Davison
Justin Chen
Daniel Webb
Oliver Meyer
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

ACGS
13 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

14 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place
13
17
25
39
48
49

191

Place
3

23

28

29

52

53

188

Overall
13
17
26
41
52
56
57
80
81
83
85

108
130
132
134
142
150
152

Overall
3

23

28

29

66

70

101
106

Time

11:10.1
11:16.8
11:30.2
11:54.2
12:06.8
12:16.9
12:20.3
12:50.8
12:51.3
12:52.2
12:52.6
13:20.2
13:50.4
13:59.2
14:06.6
14:35.7
15:17.3
15:23.5

Time

13:57.2
15:10.1
15:22.8
15:23.7
16:43.4
16:49.5
17:39.5
17:58.5

Bib No
3315
3313
3304
3300
3309
3308
3301
3311
3318
3317
3305
3312
3314
3310
3316
3302
3306
3307

Bib No
3404
3403
3402
3400
3405
3409
3412
3401

Competitor
Joseph Stoddart

Campbell Mclintyre

Joseph Lindsay
Lachlan Henry
Henry Hillier
James Thomson
Hunter Hughes

Alexander Foreman

Phuoc Hai Dang Le

Angus Ferrett
Daniel Boreham
Alexavier Ly-Liu
Jez Pini

Henry Benjamin
Luke Cormack
Caleb Hanly
James Bothwell
Oliver Marcovich

Competitor
Archie Ridgway
Mac Kelley
George Bright
Hamish Ward
Toby Garraway
Jack Ryan

Charlie Johnstone

Oscar Brown
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
ACGS
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 28 31 15:31.8 3511 Thomas Clifford
2 31 34 15:36.6 3505 Jonathan Wearne
3 45 55 16:16.2 3509 Zachary Becker
4 47 60 16:24.9 3504 Cooper Westerhuis
5 50 67 16:36.6 3506 William Ell
6 53 85 17:11.1 3516 Kobe McDowell-White
7 90 17:20.6 3513 Sam Edwards
8 92 17:26.4 3512 Archie Wilson
9 112 18:03.8 3501 James Gordon
10 113 18:14.4 3500 Benoit Menigoz
11 123 18:39.2 3507 Ted Deeb
12 124 18:41.2 3508 Darcy Foreman
13 142 21:05.8 3503 Benjamin Duddy
Sum Places 254
Points 2
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 17 17 21:31.0 3600 Harry McCarthy
2 26 26 22:05.1 3601 Joe Kruger
3 27 27 22:06.6 3602 Anthony Liu
4 35 35 22:47.4 3603 James Bright
5 39 39 23:06.6 3605 Jay Fisher
6 52 65 24:38.3 3609 Elijah Croxford
7 74 24:48.9 3610 Advay Prabhu
8 76 24:52.8 3604 John Boreham
Sum Places 196
Points 3
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

ACGS
Open Position
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12
Sum Places
Points

Place

11
13
22
23
29

99

Overall

11
13
22
23
29
51
53
95
110
129
173

Time

18:12.9
20:25.3
20:39.1
21:37.9
21:39.2
22:00.6
23:14.0
23:17.0
24:37.8
25:08.9
25:40.6
28:06.3

Bib No
3709
3708
3704
3710
3701
3706
3705
3715
3711
3700
3707
3702

Competitor

Ky Robinson
Will Bruhn
Cooper Whitting
Christian Place
John Earnshaw
Will Eaglesham
Lachlan Kemp
Oliver Farquhar
Joshua Skinner
Callum Dixon
Fergus Russell
Jonti Flashman
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
BBC

13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 2 2 10:30.9 0300 Seth Mahony
2 9 9 10:52.1 0316 Cooper Beachy-Head
3 16 16 11:12.4 0317 James De Stefani
4 18 18 11:19.2 0301 Lachlan Rayner
5 40 43 11:55.2 0315 Angus Scott
6 44 47 11:58.5 0313 Peekay Conias
7 68 12:33.4 0311 Carter Lennon
8 72 12:40.7 0309 Adrian Wells
9 78 12:47.7 0307 Ryan McLennan
10 92 12:57.9 0306 Xavier Craddock
11 106 13:16.1 0308 Miguel Bernabe
12 116 13:31.9 0303 Lachlan Sellars
13 117 13:36.1 0302 Henry Himstedt
14 125 13:42.6 0310 Owen McPherson
15 126 13:43.2 0305 Harry Down
16 131 13:56.8 0314 Declan Stanley

Sum Places 129
Points 7
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BBC
14 Years Position
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20
Sum Places
Points

Place

12
13
17
27
31

104

Overall
4
12
13
17
27
32
46
47
60
61
65
67
92
105
110
118
120
125
128
131

Time

14:04.3
14:43.9
14:48.5
15:01.2
15:21.5
15:37.6
16:05.1
16:06.0
16:30.8
16:32.1
16:35.2
16:44.7
17:27.7
17:55.4
18:04.8
18:25.6
18:31.7
18:58.8
19:13.7
19:27.9

Bib No
0413
0410
0402
0408
0415
0400
0401
0403
0412
0411
0418
0409
0416
0405
0414
0406
0419
0417
0407
0404

Competitor
Ryder Ah Fook

Matthew Deighton

Freddie Ayres
Oscar Warren
Cooper Johnson
James Alexander
Hugh Moore
Oscar Rayner
Leonardo Lynch

Thomas MacDonnell

Thomas Brentnall
Joseph Gilroy
Liam Crook
Fergus Mills
Joseph Thynne
Patrick Gardner
Sam Bell
Harrison Fisher
Sean Hudson
Jake Howie-Roy
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BBC
15 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

24
30

69
10

Overall

24
33
40
42
48
50
54
64
68
69
75

103

116

117

138

Time

13:07.2
13:27.7
13:34.9
14.08.7
15:14.7
15:36.1
15:47.4
15:49.7
15:59.3
16:02.3
16:08.5
16:31.7
16:38.1
16:39.4
16:47.8
17:50.8
18:28.6
18:31.2
20:11.7

Bib No
0507
0508
0512
0500
0504
0519
0502
0503
0501
0514
0516
0505
0506
0517
0511
0513
0510
0518
0509

Competitor
Flynn Pumpa
Jackson Medway
William Chapman
Charlie Mills

Zach Beachy-Head

Archie McGown
Thomas Scott
Noah East

Ben Wenck
Owen Capling
Monty Martin
Thomas Hartley

Fergus MacDonnell

James Chapman
Darcy Graham
Shinn Takada
Samuel Stafford
Jun Park

Charlie Phillips
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BBC
16 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

11
28
29
43

118

Overall

11
28
29
43
45
46
48
52
64
69
71
78
81
84
90

104

126

127

Time

20:05.5
20:13.6
21:02.7
22:07.3
22:22.1
23:23.2
23:36.4
23:38.3
23:41.8
23:58.1
24:33.5
24:41.1
24:42.3
25:00.6
25:13.4
25:20.9
25:47.2
26:49.9
31:11.6
32:05.9

Bib No
0601
0600
0607
0602
0618
0609
0603
0610
0608
0604
0611
0617
0619
0616
0615
0606
0614
0613
0612
0605

Competitor
Gus Gannon
Matthew Bennett
Mitchell Yarde
Jack Cornish
James Forbes
Angus Deighton
Will Aspinall
Max Foreman
Will Tait

Harry Ayres
Nicholas Munro
Allister Wells
James Cartwright
Will Buchanan
Levi Lennon
Benjamin Ward
Oscka Sargood
Max Daldy

Tom Powell
Zack Wicks
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BBC
Open Position
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30
Sum Places
Points

Place

10
16
18
27
30

103

Overall

10
16
18
27
30
34
50
54
63
66
79
87
93
96
104
126
136
140
141
145
147
159
160
164
166
168
175
177
183

Time

18:51.7
20:24.3
21:02.3
21:16.7
21:48.4
22:02.3
22:27.8
23:03.5
23:17.2
23:29.9
23:32.4
24:17.2
24:26.3
24:36.6
24:38.2
24:54.2
25:31.6
26:05.9
26:19.1
26:22.7
26:33.6
26:36.5
27:05.1
27:05.2
27:12.9
27:21.7
27:32.7
28:20.7
28:29.0
29:01.4

Bib No
0700
0712
0709
0702
0705
0701
0706
0708
0703
0727
0718
0721
0711
0725
0713
0714
0728
0716
0729
0726
0724
0722
0715
0704
0707
0720
0717
0710
0723
0719

Competitor
Patrick Thygesen
Harry Pennington
Lachlan Medway
William O'Meara
Will Stephen
Jack Scott

Flynn Brien
Rupert Wells
Louis Ryan

Kurt Tozer
Angus Murray
Blaise Campbell
Mitch Salisbury
Archie Bromell
Benjamin Fenwicke
Oliver Mitchell
Bayley Judson
Lachlan Tonkin
James Mann
Angus Bruce
Jordan Elabbasi
Brett Davidson
Charlie Bell
Lachlan Cooley
Max Bennett
Ben Norton
Taehwan Kim
Blake Sheppard
Dom Vaughey
Jordan Soldadic
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BGS
13 Years Position
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19
Sum Places
Points

Place

10
32
33
34
46

160

Overall

10
34
35
36
50
55
69
75
76
90
102
109
120
122
123
127
143
155

Time

10:40.6
10:57.5
11:45.4
11:46.1
11:47.5
12:02.1
12:13.1
12:35.0
12:43.1
12:44.6
12:56.5
13:12.9
13:21.7
13:39.9
13:41.1
13:42.4
13:43.8
14:38.9
15:27.5

Bib No
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1308
1307
1318
1311
1312
1313
1314
1309
1315
1310
1316
1319

Competitor
Archie Austin
Kobbi Griffiths
George Collins
Oliver Larsen

Nick Finch

Lucas Bryan

Hugo Elix

Paul Nilsen
Jasper Gottliebsen
Oliver Waterhouse
Thomas Middleton
Edward Nelson
Toby Harpham
Euan Mortimer
Hudson Ridoutt
Ned Weightman
Matthew Purcell
Ed Rimmington
Thomas Ruddell
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BGS
14 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

14
15
19
32
38

120

Overall

14
15
19
33
41
68
75
77
89
94
95
98
104
109
121
135
137
138
141

Time

13:51.4
14:48.7
14:49.6
15:02.5
15:38.0
15:58.7
16:46.1
17:00.2
17:02.7
17:22.8
17:33.1
17:34.1
17:37.2
17:45.2
18:04.8
18:32.2
19:50.3
20:08.7
20:18.5
21:07.7

Bib No
1400
1402
1404
1403
1401
1405
1408
1406
1409
1411
1412
1407
1415
1416
1410
1413
1414
1419
1417
1418

Competitor
Doug Chapman
Aaron Le Dan
Will Motley
Alex Thakur
Ned Boorer
Ryan Logan
Luke Atkinson
Jack Love
Jonathan Morrisey
Ben Weier
Jonathan Neep
Alfie Sprott
Seth Fidler
Elton Fitzgerald
Jo Gehrmann
Tom Jackson
Henry Nelson
Max McGuire
Sam Cameron
Kiran Patel
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BGS
15 Years Position
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19
Sum Places
Points

Place

21
36
37
41
46

187

Overall

21
39
43
47
58
65
71
83
84
86

101

104

108

121

126

130

131

141

Time

13:48.7
14:56.9
15:45.4
15:51.2
15:57.8
16:20.8
16:33.4
16:43.4
17:04.0
17:10.6
17:14.3
17:47.4
17:52.2
17:58.2
18:35.5
18:44.9
19:10.6
19:11.7
20:40.8

Bib No
1500
1502
1503
1505
1508
1506
1507
1501
1510
1509
1519
1511
1518
1512
1515
1514
1513
1516
1517

Competitor
Finnain Raymond
Andrew Mcleod
Ethan Castle
Ethan Love

Tom Strooper
Drew Weightman

Hamish Moss

Robert Ekeledo-Smith

Hugh Mowbray
Scott Evans
Sam Mellick
Sam Ireland
Lachlan Nye
Ben Jesser
Mitchell Wishart
Oscar Shields
Callan Jorgensen
Alex Sneddon
Henry Yip
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
BGS

16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 1 1 19:19.9 1600 Harry Chapman
2 5 5 20:32.1 1602 Matthew Greenwood
3 9 9 20:51.7 1601 Charlie Sprott
4 18 18 21:33.0 1604 James McCoombes
5 19 19 21:35.3 1603 Fynn Boorer
6 45 47 23:40.9 1605 Jono Cooke
7 56 24:04.4 1606 Rory Wilkinson
8 60 24:23.1 1607 Hugo Gandhi
9 73 24:44.2 1611 George Rimmington
10 82 25:16.3 1609 Jack Ware
11 88 25:40.2 1613 Tom Clifton
12 92 25:54.4 1608 Matthew Weier
13 93 25:58.1 1614 Zafir Ali
14 97 26:25.7 1616 Joe Fuller
15 103 26:47.7 1612 Alex Fenton
16 108 27:14.6 1619 Thomas Fennon
17 110 27:28.5 1617 Sam Bizell
18 115 28:16.2 1615 Will Petersen
19 117 28:26.6 1610 Stephen Baronio

Sum Places 97
Points 8
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
BGS

Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 6 6 19:50.5 1700 Alexander Stitt
2 8 8 20:10.9 1704 Ben Chambers
3 14 14 20:45.1 1701 Adam Taib
4 19 19 21:22.8 1705 Lachlan Gorringe
5 20 20 21:29.3 1703 Will Chapman
6 25 25 21:39.6 1702 Sam Paino
7 41 22:47.5 1707 Oscar Mower
8 48 22:59.7 1706 Oscar Keir
9 70 23:45.2 1711 Hugh Weightman
10 71 23:49.2 1708 Tom Appleyard
11 72 23549 1710 Tom Rimmington
12 77 24:08.6 1713 Tom Bizell
13 81 24:18.1 1712 Tom Kendall
14 111 25:16.6 1717 Griffith Adams
15 123 25:27.9 1714 Jian Lin
16 137 26:06.5 1715 Thien Bui
17 143 26:31.6 1709 Isaac Dunglison
18 148 26:39.7 1728 Ethan Pickett
19 149 26:41.3 1716 Oliver Cafferky
20 161 27:05.5 1718 Tim Weber
21 164 27:12.9 1719 Callum Wishart
22 169 27:38.2 1729 Joseph Hurnall
23 172 27:54.5 1720 Elliott James
24 176 28:26.9 1721 Zakhar Kalinin
25 179 28:47.6 1726 Max Brockhurst
26 186 29:32.8 1724 Teddie Mower
27 187 29:39.1 1725 Harry Palmer
28 188 29:56.1 1727 Lachlan Norris
29 190 30:19.6 1723 Riley Lockyer
30 191 30:30.4 1722 Oscar Davison

Sum Places 92
Points 10
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BSHS

13 Years Position
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14
Sum Places

Points

14 Years Position
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15
Sum Places
Points

Place  Overall
1 1
4 4
7 7
8 8

11 11
12 12
19
53
60
66
95
119
128
146
43
10

Place  Overall
1 1
6 6
7 7
9 9

10 10

16 16

31

36

40

58

88

97

114

122

139
49
10

Time

10:05.4
10:36.6
10:45.3
10:45.4
11:04.8
11:09.5
11:20.4
12:08.8
12:22.4
12:31.1
13:03.3
13:39.2
13:46.5
14:45.7

Time

13:40.4
14:08.5
14:16.8
14:34.4
14:40.3
14:58.2
15:32.6
15:41.3
15:57.1
16:18.5
17:21.3
17:36.2
18:15.4
18:34.8
20:41.1

Bib No
2300
2303
2305
2301
2314
2315
2309
2310
2311
2308
2306
2304
2312
2302

Bib No
2412
2413
2407
2414
2409
2405
2404
2400
2411
2401
2406
2410
2402
2408
2403

Competitor
Isaac Bennett
Noah Burke
Will Heath
Ethan Brelsford
Ben Malcolm
Samuel Chapel
Ben Pattullo
Lei-Ao Peng
Jack Rae-Harvey
Kieran Lees
Hunter Kefford
Remiz Gany
Parker Silliman
Ruben Brosnan

Competitor
Joseph Saunders
Harry Walker
Tom Langdon
Jesse Wilson
Matthew Maynard
Luke Forbes
Lachlan Crome
Nicholas Barlow
Will Phillips
Matthew Clark
Xavier Kolb
Romeo Nigey
Caspar Cole

Jett Lynn
Maxwell Connell
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BSHS
15 Years Position
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15
Sum Places
Points

16 Years Position
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14
Sum Places
Points

Place

14
17
27
33
34

128

Place
7

10

40

42

47

50

196

Overall

14
17
30
36
37
56
74
77
96

107

118

129

134

137

Overall
7
10
40
42
54
58
61
80
86
100
101
105
109
119

Time

13:34.0
14:28.6
14:36.3
15:27.6
15:40.7
15:41.7
16:17.2
16:47.3
16:55.9
17:39.4
17:56.2
18:31.2
19:01.2
19:27.2
19:45.1

Time

20:39.3
21:00.7
23:17.4
23:21.9
24:00.3
24:12.6
24:26.9
25:04.4
25:33.2
26:31.7
26:38.6
26:51.2
27:17.4
28:40.3

Bib No
2503
2508
2506
2516
2514
2517
2512
2500
2510
2509
2502
2511
2505
2507
2501

Bib No
2606
2604
2603
2609
2605
2602
2607
2600
2601
2611
2613
2612
2610
2614

Competitor
Jack Crome
Benjo Lambert
Jack Heard
Toby Ellis
Annan Waller
Will Fletcher
Hunter Randall
Ryley Bierton
Cael Pike
Jack McClelland
Matthew Chen
Sorin Price
Max Gustafson
Finn Kenney
David Bond

Competitor
Jacob Gross
Jackson Cranitch
Charles Connell
Thomas Moore
Darcy Davine
Matthew Brosnan
Josh Groves

Fyn Benzie

Luca Bowe
Mitchell Searle
Archie Wilson
John Waldie
Moss Murphy
Marvin Xu
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BSHS
Open Position
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Sum Places

Points

Place

12
15
17
24
34

107

Overall

12
15
17
24
35
36
43
90

107

112

130

154

Time

19:41.7
20:29.8
20:57.8
21:06.9
21:39.3
22:35.5
22:37.4
22:52.1
24:29.3
24:58.9
25:17.1
25:43.1
26:55.7

Bib No
2708
2706
2704
2701
2710
2711
2700
2703
2712
2705
2702
2714
2709

Competitor
David Pearce
Brock O’Brien
Ryan Gray
Trent Darbyshire
Sean Ryan

Blair Stedman
Anton Alexeenko
Ethan Farlie
Ben Lindstrom
Sean Leung
Dawid Ebersohn
Vincent Yip

Alec Rozen
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

GT
13 Years Position
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20
Sum Places
Points

Place
24
26
29
30
36
38

183

Overall
25
27
30
31
38
40
42
64
70
74
88
94

111
113
147
148
151
158
159
160

Time

11:27.8
11:32.8
11:39.5
11:42.8
11:50.5
11:51.6
11:54.2
12:29.4
12:37.7
12:42.3
12:55.2
13:03.2
13:21.9
13:26.1
14:54.7
15:08.2
15:21.3
16:10.9
16:21.1
16:47.5

Bib No
4316
4301
4303
4306
4317
4305
4302
4315
4304
4314
4300
4310
4319
4308
4312
4309
4318
4313
4311
4307

Competitor

Joe McGahan
Finlay Casey-Ryan
Jamaji Iselin-Leone
Lachlan Hooper
Sam Russell

Jack Smith

Charlie Gaspar
John Nolan

Tim Bliss

Dylan Ryan

Max Van Balen
Will Thurecht

Finn Martyn-Jones
Hugo Panizza
Baxter Ellis

Liam Farrell

Bart Marino-Cebulski

Max Beckman
Tom Healy
Byron Stokes
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
GT

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 20 20 15:02.9 4400 John Joyce
2 22 22 15:03.9 4401 Jack French
3 34 35 15:39.6 4405 Bill Fairley
4 44 49 16:11.5 4402 Bayley Clarke
5 49 57 16:17.8 4409 Finn Cummins
6 51 63 16:32.6 4403 Isaac McAuliffe
7 69 16:48.8 4404 Ryan Lincoln
8 71 16:49.6 4406 James Murphy
9 79 17:08.2 4414 Harrison Ott
10 80 17:11.7 4412 David Lang
11 86 17:16.7 4415 Max Stevens
12 100 17:37.8 4416 Tom Cotter
13 103 17:41.9 4410 Callum Craig
14 111 18:07.1 4411 Cooper O'Rourke
15 117 18:23.1 4408 Henry Gallagher
16 123 18:37.6 4417 Will Tacey
17 129 19:22.6 4419 Will Nash
18 133 19:48.1 4407 Tom Simpson
19 134 19:50.2 4413 Joseph Lee
20 142 21:40.5 4418 Max Gallagher

Sum Places 220
Points 2
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
GT

15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 10 10 14:13.4 4501 Jake McElwaine
2 20 20 14:48.5 4500 Mitchell Taylor
3 29 32 15:345 4503 Tom Cockerill
4 38 44 15:51.5 4505 Mali Dorante
5 43 51 16:02.5 4502 Josh Tibbits
6 44 52 16:04.2 4508 Angus Crowe
7 57 16:17.7 4507 Lachlan Wood
8 59 16:21.2 4506 Fred Marshall
9 72 16:45.2 4517 Caleb Beattie
10 76 16:54.4 4515 Oliver Koce
11 87 17:145 4513 Felix Lewis
12 111 18:03.7 4511 Luke Staib
13 115 18:27.8 4519 Josh Migotto
14 125 18:44.1 4510 Hugh Scotney
15 135 19:42.3 4514 Tom Campbell
16 136 19:43.6 4509 Rhys O'Shea
17 140 20:27.4 4512 Chris Egan
18 143 22:53.5 4516 Justin Lye

Sum Places 184
Points 5
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
GT

16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 21 21 21:38.2 4601 Rory Jennings
2 22 22 21:425 4600 Griffin Kelly
3 38 38 22:56.2 4603 Sam Scott
4 41 41 23:21.1 4604 Terrence Siao
5 48 55 24:04.0 4612 Charlie Sims
6 49 57 24:07.6 4605 Oliver Nash
7 68 24:40.9 4614 Ned O'Rourke
8 91 25:49.4 4606 D'Arcy Long
9 95 26:19.8 4615 Joe Maranta
10 96 26:22.6 4608 James Panizza
11 102 26:44.4 4618 Oscar Erzetich
12 106 27:13.8 4613 Nicholas Langford
13 113 28:00.4 4611 James Morgan
14 120 29:06.2 4616 Pat Gleeson
15 123 30:22.9 4609 Darcy O'Rourke
16 124 30:32.8 4607 Seb Watson
17 129 33:15.8 4617 Henry McCluskey

Sum Places 219
Points 2
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

GT
Open Position
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29
Sum Places
Points

Place

31
36
44
45
46

206

Overall
4
31
38
55
56
57
67
69
75
76
78
80
86
88
105
117
119
122
133
134
138
157
167
174
180
181
182
184
192

Time

19:37.2
22:16.8
22:41.4
23:18.5
23:18.8
23:19.1
23:34.7
23:41.9
24:00.8
24:06.4
24:12.3
24:17.5
24:25.9
24:28.7
24:56.9
25:23.7
25:25.5
25:26.7
25:48.2
25:49.2
26:07.7
27:.02.1
27:28.9
28:06.3
28:56.2
28:59.4
29:00.2
29:19.9
30:39.6

Bib No
4703
4707
4704
4706
4724
4705
4701
4713
4723
4718
4715
4729
4725
4722
4720
4709
4700
4727
4721
4714
4711
4712
4708
4726
4717
4710
4702
4716
4728

Competitor
Oliver Seawright
Josh O'Kane
Josh Long
Daniel Migotto
Oscar Wilkins
Rob Podesta
Callum Walsh

Patrick Petrie-Repar

Jack Kelly
Nathan Hiller
Declan Hackett
Will Ryan

Luke Allen
James Hurst
Jack Gardiner
Tom Woodrow
Will Alleyne
Lachlan Steains
Finbar Carroll
Adam Sweeney
Tom O'Shea
Tom King Koi
Matt Lau

Ethan Clarke
Clancy Gundrum
Christian Hill
Pat Monckton
Euan Miles

Justin Chen

Page 21 of 34



2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
IGS

13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 14 14 11:10.9 5300 Sam Savage
2 42 45 11:57.1 5304 William Booth
3 43 46 11:57.2 5314 Jack Pye
4 45 48 11:59.0 5301 Lachlan Savage
5 53 71 12:39.2 5312 Jack White
6 54 87 12:54.3 5310 Micah Lorenz
7 89 12:56.2 5311 Cooper Gates
8 100 13:09.3 5315 Jackson Lorenz
9 101 13:10.7 5302 William McAlinden
10 104 13:13.6 5313 Nathan Fraser
11 107 13:19.1 5308 Daniel Lindsay
12 110 13:21.8 5318 Dane Florager
13 114 13:31.7 5316 Kky Coutts- Chandler
14 115 13:31.9 5317 Neill Evetts
15 121 13:40.7 5307 Harrison Memory
16 124 13:42.6 5309 Jack Ormsby
17 149 15:154 5305 Alexander Chalvatzis
18 154 15:25.3 5319 Bailey Matthew
19 157 15:49.6 5306 Ben Chalvatzis

Sum Places 251
Points 1

Page 22 of 34



2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
IGS
14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 5 5 14:05.1 5402 Marlgun Wagner
2 21 21 15:03.2 5408 Connor McAdam
3 30 30 15:30.9 5404 Callan Van Walsum
4 33 34 15:38.6 5405 Kye Van Walsum
5 37 39 15:49.8 5410 Oliver Purcell
6 43 48 16:06.9 5411 Logan Harmer
7 52 16:13.3 5407 Cher Deng
8 59 16:26.5 5401 Connor Whittet
9 72 16:54.1 5409 Hamid Bah
10 84 17:15.3 5414 Orlando Meturariki
11 102 17:40.1 5403 Thomas Stevenson
12 112 18:07.4 5400 Kaito Nelson
13 116 18:21.8 5412 Harrison Summerville
14 119 18:26.5 5413 Harry Sheppard
Sum Places 169
Points 6
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 5 5 13:36.9 5509 Braden Gibb
2 9 9 14:12.8 5507 Cooper Bell
3 13 13 14:23.5 5500 Leigh Vesey
4 18 18 14:36.6 5512 Benjamin Binney
5 23 23 15:06.7 5505 Luka Mirkovic
6 26 28 15:21.6 5501 Patrick Smith
7 29 15:25.7 5504 Harrison lvers
8 41 15:48.5 5514 Beau Brebner
9 66 16:34.2 5506 Nathan Chung
10 78 16:57.1 5508 Elijah Vincent-Tooth
11 88 17:14.6 5503 Denzil Perkins
12 89 17:18.8 5502 Nicholas Erwin
13 93 17:30.2 5513 Kudakwashe Mutambi
14 97 17:42.7 5511 Riley Flute
15 100 17:47.2 5510 Connor Bonney
Sum Places 94
Points 7
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

IGS
16 Years Position
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18
Sum Places
Points

Place

16
23
24
25

96
10

Place
3

42

43

48

50

52

238

Overall

16
23
24
25
53
72
75
83
87
99

Overall
3
47
52
59
62
65
82
84
100
103
113
116
131
135
152
153
171
178

Time

19:41.8
20:37.9
21:28.1
21:50.6
21:54.1
21:55.5
23:59.8
24:42.9
24:51.3
25:16.3
25:38.1
26:31.2

Time

19:22.6
22:55.2
23:15.9
23:25.1
23:27.8
23:30.9
24:21.4
24:24.9
24:48.2
24:50.2
25:17.4
25:21.5
25:43.4
26:03.5
26:52.9
26:54.9
27:52.1
28:34.1

Bib No
5600
5612
5614
5613
5602
5606
5611
5604
5601
5607
5605
5603

Bib No
5700
5705
5711
5702
5710
5713
5708
5718
5704
5712
5707
5706
5719
5703
5715
5720
5714
5717

Competitor

Jack Partrige
Garang Makuol
Deng Deng

Tom York

Joseph Gehrke
Sebastien Carvolth
Tom Liu

Jared Blauw

John Cusack
Dylan Eassie
Rorie Groth Hamilton
Aidan Eassie

Competitor

Allen Dennis
Gabriel Wolvetang
Prasiddha Paudyal
Guruji Wagner
Daniel Young
Darryl Barton
Jeremy Van Walsum
Connor Maynard
Justin Greenland
Carmelo Keating
Cooper Nichols
Ryan Stieler
William Smith
David Ishimwe
Louis Baker

Kyle O'Toole
Brennan Norris

Matthew Gallagher
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
NC

13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 6 6 10:43.8 6305 Blake Turner
2 15 15 11:11.2 6306 Jacob Johnson
3 19 20 11:22.2 6302 Patrick Burchard
4 22 23 11:24.6 6303 Paddy Moloney
5 23 24 11:25.6 6300 Patrick Hill-Lewis
6 28 29 11:34.6 6307 Marcus Newman
7 32 11:43.2 6304 Jamie Waddington
8 49 12:00.4 6301 Jake Thurgood
9 61 12:26.4 6317 Zeke Watters
10 62 12:27.4 6308 Liam McBride
11 82 12:52.1 6318 Ryan Cant
12 84 12:52.4 6309 Michael Malone
13 105 13:14.3 6319 Nicholas Rosolen
14 129 13:50.2 6310 Ewan Bishop
15 136 14:12.2 6314 Hudson Kirby
16 139 14:18.8 6316 Hugh Dickinson-Jones
17 145 14:44.6 6311 James Alexander
18 153 15:24.7 6312 Ethan Tiffin
19 156 15:32.1 6315 Nick Mulligan
20 161 19:03.4 6313 Vash Naidoo

Sum Places 113
Points 8
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
NC

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 18 18 15:01.8 6400 Byron Cason
2 25 25 15:18.5 6416 Ante Salinovic
3 39 42 16:02.6 6419 Aidan Read
4 40 43 16:02.7 6404 Tom Sands
5 46 51 16:12.9 6405 Kyle Brady
6 48 54 16:16.1 6403 Ethan McNamara
7 56 16:17.2 6413 Louis Robertson
8 74 16:55.6 6417 Ethan Rigby
9 76 17:01.6 6411 Roman De Clara
10 81 17:12.7 6415 Jack Gunter
11 82 17:13.2 6402 Callum Turner
12 91 17:26.1 6408 William Brandt
13 93 17:28.0 6410 Jake Lockington
14 99 17:37.4 6414 Ben Giles
15 132 19:36.2 6409 Jacob Gillam
16 136 19:50.8 6407 Jesse Stuart
17 140 21.07.6 6406 Clancy Thomas
18 143 22:49.8 6418 Ted MacGinley
19 144 26:20.5 6412 Jack Falvey

Sum Places 216
Points 3
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
NC
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 7 7 14:01.8 6500 Malachi Tuck
2 11 11 14:15.4 6503 Henry Cliff
3 15 15 14:30.5 6505 Paddy Dallimore
4 16 16 14:33.8 6501 Sam Rogers
5 19 19 14:37.1 6511 Harrison Turner
6 22 22 15:05.3 6512 Izaak Vaughn
7 26 15:16.4 6504 Alex Kluck
8 27 15:18.3 6510 Inigo Lawrence
9 53 16:06.8 6508 Jack Fuller
10 105 17:52.4 6509 Jonty Trethowan
11 106 17:52.4 6514 Harry McKeown
12 109 17:59.8 6515 William Gunter
13 119 18:33.3 6506 Jack Presland
14 120 18:33.7 6517 Xavier Filmer
15 139 20:12.9 6516 Thomas Hansson
Sum Places 90
Points 8
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 13 13 21:07.3 6600 Lachlan Hill-Lewis
2 20 20 21:37.2 6604 Leo De Clara
3 30 30 22:22.1 6611 Tyler O'Keefe
4 32 32 22:37.6 6601 Declan Cabot
5 44 44 23:33.7 6616 Jaisson Angalo
6 46 50 23:55.8 6602 Oskar Coultts
7 51 23:57.1 6603 Benjamin Brandt
8 70 24:42.2 6612 Will Pfitzner
9 77 24:55.8 6618 Merrick Hoffman
10 79 25:02.2 6615 Michael Jones
11 107 27:14.1 6607 Aiden Woolf
12 122 30:09.1 6608 Callum Dodds
13 128 32:11.8 6610 Rodin Martin
14 130 37:54.4 6609 Zachary Manitta
Sum Places 185
Points 5
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

NC
Open Position
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26
Sum Places

Points

Place
28
32
33
37
41
49

220

Overall
28
32
33
39
45
61
74
85
94

101
106
108
115
124
125
132
150
151
155
156
158
162
170
185
193
194

Time

21:57.4
22:21.3
22:24.8
22:43.3
22:52.2
23:26.9
23:59.1
24:25.2
24:37.8
24:50.1
24:58.6
24:59.3
25:20.3
25:30.6
25:31.4
25:43.5
26:47.3
26:48.3
26:59.1
27:02.1
27:02.3
27:10.3
27:45.1
29:32.5
31:08.9
31:40.5

Bib No
6704
6726
6702
6724
6722
6700
6705
6714
6717
6710
6703
6708
6711
6723
6715
6707
6701
6713
6706
6712
6719
6720
6709
6716
6725
6718

Competitor
Ethan Irvine
Harrison Rigby
Maurece Jackson
Ben McMillan
Benjamin Lonergan
Yideg Nethery
Jacob Krayem
Vidur Sehgal
Max Williams
Callum McArthur
Cooper Green
Thomas Mennes
Elliot Shepherd
Joe Duffy

Patrick Long
Ethan Zwolsman
Patrick Cabot
Izaac Fiorini
Dylan Dunne
Connor Chistiakoff
Hugo Allen

Dean Kenny
Henry Kennedy
William Clarke
Daniel Webb
Oliver Meyer
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

TGS
13 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

41
a7
50
51
52

244

Overall

44
51
59
63
67
77
79
93
97
98

103

133

135

137

138

141

Time

10:34.1
11:56.9
12:05.4
12:22.2
12:28.7
12:31.2
12:46.3
12:48.3
13:02.9
13:04.8
13:05.1
13:12.9
14:02.4
14:07.6
14:12.3
14:16.7
14:27.9

Bib No
7300
7301
7305
7302
7307
7308
7310
7306
7309
7317
7311
7318
7313
7312
7316
7315
7314

Competitor
Charlie Randall
Luke Silver

Juert Eerkens
Archer Black
Beau Campbell
Ben Burgess
Oliver Donaldson
Archie Cass

Joe Sippel
Xavier Lindemann
Harry Wright
Oliver Clifford
Archie May
Curtis Cameron
Frankie Loane
Oliver Lamble
Jack Newnham
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

TGS
14 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

15 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

11
24
47
50
54

194

Place
39
48
49
51
52
54

293

Overall

11
24
53
62
73
85
87
90
107
108
113
124
126
127
130

Overall
45
61
62
70
82
91
95

110
114
122
127
128
132

Time

14:29.4
14:40.4
15:16.6
16:13.4
16:32.2
16:54.2
17:16.2
17:18.1
17:24.7
17:59.6
18:00.3
18:14.5
18:44.2
19:01.3
19:06.1
19:24.4

Time

15:52.8
16:27.2
16:28.3
16:40.9
17:02.4
17:21.7
17:36.2
18:01.3
18:21.4
18:37.2
18:45.4
18:49.3
19:16.5

Bib No
7400
7402
7401
7406
7403
7410
7408
7405
7413
7415
7407
7416
7414
7411
7412
7409

Bib No
7507
7502
7500
7508
7509
7510
7512
7504
7517
7519
7516
7514
7515

Competitor
James O'Shea
Samuel Gladwin
Byron Farrington
Nick Saal

Tom Dwyer
Rufaro Zimbwa
Pat Sauvill

Ben Anderson
Ben Hawkins
James Lindemann
Charles Rogers
Harry Newnham
Nicholas Morris
Flynn Brannelly
Sam McGrath
Sam Hoffensetz

Competitor
Charlie Horn
Flynn Taylor
Joshua Roach
Daniel Da Silva
Joe Johnston
Angus Mohr
Tom Russell
Hamish Chappel
Angus Maclean
Oliver Reed
Lawson Howe
Godfrey Morgan
Jim Krieg

Page 30 of 34



2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
TGS
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 33 33 22:37.7 7601 Jack De Bertoli
2 34 34 22:40.2 7602 Nick Coonan
3 36 36 22:50.7 7600 Oliver Schubert
4 51 59 24:21.2 7603 Oscar Cass
5 53 85 25:245 7604 Luke Harrison
6 54 89 25:42.2 7606 Joseph Wood
7 98 26:27.5 7608 Jarrah McNicol
8 111 27:39.3 7605 Tyler Wise
9 112 27:55.2 7611 Lachlan Travers
10 114 28:04.5 7610 Ethan Lane
11 116 28:25.7 7612 Harry Maclean
12 121 29:15.6 7609 Jack Dann
13 125 31:02.5 7614 James O'Sullivan
Sum Places 261
Points 1
Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 35 37 22:39.1 7700 Alex Munster
2 38 40 22:45.6 7701 Patrick McKay
3 47 58 23:24.2 7702 Matthew McNamara
4 51 64 23:30.9 7708 Connor McLeod
5 53 83 24:24.8 7706 Jake Hartley
6 54 91 24:33.2 7709 Wilson Cochrane
7 92 24:34.2 7715 Dylan Walz
8 99 24:46.4 7705 Will Purcell
9 114 25:17.7 7712 Charlie Wharton
10 120 25:25.8 7718 Sam Pegler
11 121 25:25.9 7717 Calum Proctor
12 127 25:36.4 7719 Hamish McLeod
13 128 25:39.1 7704 Hunter Hamblin
14 142 26:23.7 7711 Sam Noye
15 144 26:31.7 7710 Ben Peacock
16 163 27:11.9 7714 Finley Whittle
17 189 30:18.5 7707 Alex Smith
Sum Places 278
Points 1
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

TSS
13 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

14 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place
20
21
27
31
35
37

171

Place
26
35
36
41
42
45

225

Overall
21
22
28
33
37
39
54
58
65
73
86
91
96
99

112
118
140
144

Overall
26
37
38
44
45
50
55
64
78
83
96

115

Time

11:22.2
11:22.5
11:33.1
11:44.9
11:49.1
11:51.1
12:11.5
12:21.3
12:30.1
12:40.9
12:53.9
12:57.3
13:04.5
13:07.1
13:25.2
13:37.7
14:25.5
14:42.3

Time

15:18.7
15:47.1
15:47.9
16:03.3
16:04.2
16:12.0
16:16.8
16:33.4
17:02.9
17:14.5
17:35.7
18:20.3

Bib No
8303
8302
8304
8301
8307
8308
8316
8305
8309
8306
8315
8314
8312
8310
8311
8317
8318
8313

Bib No
8400
8401
8403
8411
8405
8402
8406
8413
8404
8416
8408
8412

Competitor
Jed Gallie
Toby O'Neill
Jack Raff
Massimo Abela
Rory Mercer
Dru Wilson
Oliver Jackson
Harry Dawson
Jay Campbell
Mac Ramsay
John Ell
Lachlan Frith
Ethan Faber
Callum O'Connor
Joe Ray

Ethan Melton
Alex Hill

Jayce Windle

Competitor
Zach Miller-Wright
Keahn Skipps
Bryce Frohlich
Hayden Carrigan
Zak Howard
Harry Sullivan
Tom Mclnerney
Kelly Nasser
Conna Watson
Will Marshall
Vincent Wilkie
Hayden Wilson
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

TSS
15 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points
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Sum Places
Points

Place
12
25
32
35
40
42

186

Place
8

12

14

15

31

37

117

Overall
12
25
35
38
46
49
63
73
79
80
81
94
98
99

102
133

Overall
8
12
14
15
31
37
49
62
63
66
67
94
118

Time

14:20.4
15:16.1
15:40.1
15:43.5
15:53.4
15:59.5
16:31.5
16:46.1
16:57.9
16:59.8
17:00.5
17:33.3
17:44.8
17:45.1
17:49.3
19:17.9

Time

20:44.9
21:03.1
21:07.5
21:14.5
22:32.5
22:53.3
23:53.3
24:31.5
24:33.1
24:39.5
24:40.5
26:09.7
28:34.8

Bib No
8501
8502
8500
8503
8507
8515
8504
8505
8516
8513
8508
8509
8506
8511
8512
8514

Bib No
8602
8603
8600
8601
8604
8608
8605
8606
8609
8607
8610
8612
8611

Competitor
Brayden Mercer
Jack McAuley
Kade Aitchison
Lachlan Free
Daniel Gollan
Harry Stapleton
Max Harvey
Charlie Dawson
Henry Pearce
Will Smith
Saxon Luke
Joe Madden
Jack Ware
Declan Briggs
Charlie Lane
Hamish Wright

Competitor
Hayden Atkinson
Reyne Fennell
Charlie Blok
Diesel Donnelly
Max Eckersley
Nick Bevilacqua
Jack Breen
Guy Gibson
Ethan Baker
Cameron Vele
Will Burton
Jack Coffey

Will Abbott
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2019 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

TSS
Open Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

21
26
39
40

142

Overall

21
26
42
43
46
49
60
68
73
89
97
98
101
109
118
139
146

Time

19:56.2
20:14.7
21:34.3
21:41.6
22:49.7
22:52.1
22:53.8
23:02.6
23:26.6
23:36.3
23:57.2
24:28.8
24:39.7
24:43.1
24:50.1
25:04.6
25:24.5
26:07.9
26:34.8

Bib No
8700
8701
8715
8711
8717
8702
8704
8705
8708
8703
8716
8710
8706
8712
8709
8713
8707
8718
8714

Competitor
Harry Blok
Oliver Cronin
Ewan MacLeod
Ryan King
James Nield
Lewis Cole
Oscar Billson
Hugo Burdon
Jordan Watson
Lachlan Goldie
James Smith
Ben Owen
Sean Arthur
Cam Wilson
Harrison French
Jack Atthow
Joe Fuhrmann
Hudson Faulkner
Oliver Martin
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